2015 A S I A N S T U D I E S

UNIVERSITY
O F H AWA I ‘ I
PRESS

Ordering & Shipping Books
ORDERS
To order, call toll free 1-888-UHPRESS
(847-7377), or 1-808-956-8255. Fax toll free
1-800-650-7811, or 1-808-988-6052. Toll free in
North America only. Orders also accepted via
email. Please email your order to uhpbooks@
hawaii.edu.
Orders must be accompanied by check or money
order, or charged to MasterCard or VISA. Please
order at www.uhpress.hawaii.edu or send your
order with check, money order, original purchase
order, or VISA/MasterCard information to:
University of Hawai‘i Press
Order Department
2840 Kolowalu Street
Honolulu, HI 96822-1888

For Booksellers
All prices and discounts are subject to change
without notice. Books with an “s” following their
price are short discount; no “s” indicates trade
discount. P
 ayments by check must be in U.S.
dollars, drawn on a U.S. bank. Institutions and
libraries must enclose a signed original purchase
order.
Shipping and Handling
Shipping and handling for individuals—U.S.
surface: Add $5.00 for the first book, $1.00 for
each additional. Allow 2–6 weeks for delivery.
U.S. air: $7.00 for the first book, $4.00 for each
additional. Allow 7 days for delivery. Canada
and Mexico: Add $10.00 for the first book, $7.00
for each additional. Allow up to 4 weeks for
delivery. Orders from Canada, add 5% GST. All
other countries: Add $10.00 for the first book,
$10.00 for each additional. Allow up to 4 weeks
for delivery.
Examination and Desk Copies
For information and instructions, please go to:
http://uhpress.wordpress.com/policies/
examination-and-desk-copies/.

Title and Author index can be found at back of catalog.

www.uhpress.hawaii.edu

Title Index
University of Hawai‘i Press

Allegories of Time and Space 3
Art Worlds 4
At Home and in the Field 30
The Blind Writer 30
Building a Heaven on Earth 27
Cartographic Traditions in East Asian
Maps 28
Changing Chinese Cities 6
The Chaos and Cosmos of Kurosawa
Tokiko 15
Chinese Architecture in an Age of
Turmoil, 200–600 7
City of Marvel and
Transformation 31
Colors of Veracity 23
Conceiving the Indian Buddhist
Patriarchs in China 24
Contemporary Sino-French
Cinemas 31
Coping with Calamity 16
Death, Mourning and the Afterlife
in Korea 26
Demonic Warfare 8
The Divine Eye and the Diaspora 27
DV-Made China 5
Eastern Learning and the Heavenly
Way 26
Eating Korean in America 11
Embodied Nation 19
Essential Trade 20
The Fluid Pantheon 31
Forging Islamic Power and Place 31
Fragrant Orchid 5
A Garden of Marvels 31
Gendered Bodies 31
Ghosts of the New City 22
God Pictures in Korean Contexts 31
The Halo of Golden Light 25
A Handbook of Korean Zen
Practice 25
Hokusai’s Great Wave 1
Holy Ghosts 9
Imagining Exile in Heian Japan 13
The Immortals 18
Indonesian Grammar in Context,
Volume 3 40
The International Minimum 12
Islands of Imagination I 29
Japanese New York 3
Javaphilia 10
Korea’s Great Buddhist-Confucian
Debate 31
A Korean Confucian Way of Life
and Thought 31
Kyoto 7
The Lama Question 17

Like No Other 31
The Lost Territories 20
Lovable Losers 31
The Making of Modern Chinese
Medicine, 1850–1960 13
Mapping Courtship and Kinship
in Classical Japan 31
Marathon Japan 19
Modern Ink: The Art of Xugu 4
The Mongol Century 2
Nomads as Agents of Cultural
Change 17
Oedipal God 31
One Hundred Mountains of Japan 12
Out to Work 14
Partners in Print 1
Patrons and Patriarchs 31
The Pearl Frontier 10
Performing the Great Peace 28
Practicing Scripture 24
Protectors and Predators 31
A Reader’s Companion to the
Confucian Analects 23
Romancing Human Rights 11
Saving Buddhism 18
Shimaji Mokurai and the
Reconception of Religion and
the Secular in Modern Japan 31
The Sinitic Encounter in Southeast
China 31
Sinophobia 16
Spectacular Accumulation 31
Starry Island 29
Tamils and the Haunting of Justice 22
Tea in China 2
Translingual Narration 31
Urbanizing China in War and
Peace 14
Value and Values 21
Villages in the City 6
The White Plum 15
Women Pre-scripted 9
Writers of the Winter Republic 31
Yangzhou, a Place in Literature 8
Yasukuni Shrine 31
Zhuangzi and the Happy Fish 21
Publishing Partners

Auspicious Designs 36
Birth of a Monarch 36
The Bodo of Assam 35
Britain & Japan 38
Brunei 32
Cantankerous Essays 38
The Capitalist Dilemma in 
China’s Cultural Revolution 36

Catalogue of Japanese Manuscripts
and Rare Books 34
Catalogue of Korean Manuscripts
and Rare Books 34
Daoism Excavated 39
Doing Fieldwork in China …
with Kids! 35
Essentials of Self-Cultivation 37
Gendered Entanglements 35
Governing Cambodia’s Forests 35
The Growing Power of Japan,
1967–1972 38
Identity and Pleasure 33
An Image of the Times 38
Indonesian Women and Local
Politics 32
Jacques de Coutre’s Singapore
and Johor 1594–c.1625 33
Korea’s Historic Clans 37
Korean Handicrafts 37
Korean Wines & Spirits 37
“The Life We Longed For” 39
Luminous Depths 36
Magnolia 38
Miracles 39
Mobile Citizens 37
The Moving Fortress 39
Museums, History, and Culture
in Malaysia 33
New Visions of the Z
 huangzi 39
Of Whales and Dinosaurs 33
The Peasant Movement and Land
Reform in Taiwan, 1924–1951 39
The Peasant Robbers of Kedah,
1900–1929 33
Promises and Predicaments 33
Queer/Tongzhi China 35
Recruit to Revolution 34
Rediscovering the Roots of Chinese
Thought 39
Rhythms, Rites, and Rituals 38
Rubber Manufacturing in
Malaysia 32
Sangaku Proofs 36
Sarong Kebaya 36
State and Finance in the Philippines,
1898–1941 33
Temple Stay 37
Time to Eat Lobster and Other
Stories 39
Trade and Society 32
Two Stories from Korea 39
UNESCO in Southeast Asia 34
Vertical Cities Asia 32
Vietnamese Traditional Medicine 32

www.uhpress.hawaii.edu

Partners in Print

Hokusai’s Great Wave

Artistic Collaboration and the Ukiyo-e Market

Biography of a Global Icon

Julie Nelson Davis

Christine M. E. Guth

In her compelling account of collaboration
in ukiyo-e, Julie Nelson Davis offers a new
approach to understanding the production and
reception of images of the “floating world” in
early modern Japan. Through four case studies
from the later eighteenth century, Partners in
Print demonstrates how printed things stand as
evidence of the exchange between publishers,
designers, writers, carvers, printers, patrons,
buyers, and readers. By recasting these works
as evidence of a remarkable network of commercial and artistic cooperation, Davis expands
our understanding of the dynamic processes of
production, reception, and intention in floating
world print culture.
Each chapter investigates one model of partnership through a single work that is the product
of collaboration, drawing from distinct kinds of
printed works from the period. Incorporating
scholarship from a variety of fields, including
literature and history, this book builds upon and
contributes to larger discussion about the role of
art and the place of the material text in the early
modern world.

Hokusai’s “Great Wave,” as it is commonly known
today, is one of Japan’s most successful exports;
its commanding cresting profile instantly recognizable no matter how different its representations in media and style. In this richly illustrated
and highly original study, Christine Guth examines the iconic wave from its first publication in
1831 through the remarkable range of its articulations, arguing that it has been a site where
the tensions, contradictions, and, especially, the
productive creativities of the local and the global
have been negotiated and expressed. Adopting a
case study approach, Guth explores issues that
map the social life of the iconic wave across time
and place, from the initial reception of the woodblock print in Japan, to the image’s adaptations
as part of “international nationalism,” its place in
American perceptions of Japan, its commercial
adoption for lifestyle branding, and finally to its
identification as a tsunami, bringing not culture
but disaster in its wake.
January 2015
272 pages, 70 color illustrations, 5 black and white,
7 x 8.25
Cloth ISBN 9780824839598 $57.00s
Paper ISBN 9780824839604 $20.00s

January 2015
264 pages, 101 color illustrations, 7.5 x 9.75
Cloth ISBN 9780824839383 $50.00s

1

The Mongol Century

Tea in China

Visual Cultures of Yuan China, 1271-1368

A Religious and Cultural History

Shane McCausland

James A. Benn

“McCausland is a nimble writer and he has crafted
a much more granular and balanced view of this
accomplished and flawed dynasty than anything so
far published in English . . . a must-read.”
—patricia berger, University of California,
Berkeley

Tea in China explores the contours of religious
and cultural transformation in traditional
China from the point of view of an everyday
commodity and popular beverage. Tracing the
development of tea drinking from its mythical
origins to the nineteenth century, the work examines changes that tea brought to aesthetics,
ritual, science, health, and knowledge.
In late medieval China the shift in drinking
habits can be traced to Buddhist monks who
were responsible for changing people’s attitudes
toward the intoxicating substance, as well as for
the proliferation of tea drinking. Monks had enjoyed a long association with tea in South China
but prior to the eighth century the aristocratic
drinking party had excluded monks from participating in elite culture. It was not until Lu
Yu’s compilation of the Chajing (The Classic of
Tea) and the spread of tea drinking by itinerant
Chan monastics that tea culture became popular
throughout the empire and beyond. Over cups
of tea, monks and literati could meet on equal
footing and share in the same aesthetic values.
By the end of the ninth century, tea was a v ital
component in the Chinese economy and in
everyday life.

The Mongol Century explores the visual world
of China’s Yuan dynasty (1271–1368), the
spectacular but relatively short-lived regime

founded by Khubilai Khan, regarded as the
pre-eminent khanate of the Mongol empire. This
book illuminates the Yuan era—full of conflicts
and complex interactions between Mongol
power and Chinese heritage—by delving into
the visual history of its culture, considering how
Mongol governance and values imposed a new
order on China’s culture, and how a sedentary,
agrarian China posed specific challenges to the
Mongols’ militarist and nomadic lifestyle.
McCausland explores how a range of expectations and pressures were placed on Yuan
culture: the idea that visual culture could create
cohesion across a diverse yet hierarchical society, while balancing Mongol desires for novelty
and display with Chinese concerns about posterity. Fresh and invigorating, The Mongol Century
explores, in fascinating detail, the visual culture
of this captivating era of East Asian history.

January 2015
304 pages, 13 illustrations, 8 maps, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824839635 $65.00s
Paper ISBN 9780824839642 $24.00s
Not for sale in Asia

January 2015
288 pages, 162 illustrations, 141 in color, 7.5 x 10
Cloth ISBN 9780824851453 $65.00s
Published in association with Reaktion Books
For sale only in the United States and Canada

2

Japanese New York

Allegories of Time and Space

Migrant Artists and Self-Reinvention
on the World Stage

Japanese Identity in Photography
and Architecture

Olga Kanzaki Sooudi

Jonathan M. Reynolds

Spend time in New York City and, soon enough,
you will come across Japanese—young English
students, office workers, painters, and hairstylists. New York City is home to one of the largest
overseas Japanese populations in the world. Yet
we know little about who these people are, what
they do, and what their lives are like. Japanese
New York provides an intimate, ethnographic
portrait of Japanese creative migrants living
and working in New York City. It focuses on
Japanese migrant artists— including visual

artists, 

ashion designers, writers, musicians,
and graphic designers—in one of the world’s
most creative cities. Usually middle-class and
college-educated, they move to New York City
for anywhere from a few years to several decades. Though they often migrate without fixed
plans for return, nearly all eventually do, and
their migrant trajectories are punctuated by
visits home. Scholars acknowledge the importance of looking at a globalizing Japan, yet few
full-length studies look at the nation beyond
its geographical boundaries. Japanese New York
will be a significant contributor to migration
studies, particularly studies of middle-class or
“privileged” movements.

Allegories of Time and Space explores efforts by
leading photographers, artists, architects, and
commercial designers to re-envision Japanese
cultural identity during the turbulent years between the Asia Pacific War and the bursting of
the economic bubble in the 1990s. This search
for a cultural home was a matter of broad public
concern and each of these artists engaged a wide
audience through mass media. The artists had
in common the necessity to establish distance
from their immediate surroundings temporally
or geographically, in order to gain perspective
on Japan’s rapidly changing society. They shared
what Jonathan Reynolds calls an allegorical
vision, a capacity to make time and space malleable, to see the present in the past, and to find
an irreducible cultural center at Japan’s geographical periphery.
In its fresh and nuanced re-reading of the
multiplicities of Japanese tradition during a
tumultuous and transformative period, this volume offers a compelling argument that the work
of these artists enhanced efforts to redefine tradition in contemporary terms and, by doing so,
promoted a future that would be both modern
and uniquely Japanese.

2014
264 pages, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824839413 $55.00s
Paper ISBN 9780824839420 $25.00s

February 2015
352 pages, 23 color illustrations, 60 black and white,
7.75 x 8.75
Cloth ISBN 9780824839246 $45.00s

3

Art Worlds

Modern Ink

Artists, Images, and Audiences in
Late Nineteenth-Century Shanghai

The Art of Xugu
Edited by Britta Erickson,
with J. May Lee Barrett

Roberta Wue

The enigmatic Chinese monk-painter Xugu
(1823–1896), with his daring brush techniques
and implicit expression of spiritual insight,
stands out among notable innovators in the late
Qing period. Despite the political upheaval and
cultural decay of his day, he tapped the creative
spring of Chan (Zen) Buddhism to develop a
highly personal and modern visual language
within the calligraphic idiom of traditional
scholars’ art. His portraits and landscapes,
along with his depictions of flowers, fruits,
and animals, convey quiet elegance, sensitivity,
ethereality—and at times humor—even as they
surprise with their unconventionality and tendency toward abstraction. This monograph,
illustrated in full color, examines seventeen
paintings and one rare work of calligraphy by
this extraordinary artist in the context of his
life and stylistic development. The inclusion of
a portrait by two of his close associates provides
perspective on the enduring impact of Xugu’s vital breakthroughs on the burgeoning art center
of nineteenth-century Shanghai and beyond.

The growth of Shanghai in the late nineteenth
century gave rise to an exciting new art world
in which a flourishing market in popular art
became a highly visible part of the treaty port’s
commercialized culture. Art Worlds examines
the relationship between the city’s visual artists
and their urban audiences. Through a discussion of images ranging from fashionable painted
fans to lithograph-illustrated magazines, the
book explores how popular art intersected with
broader cultural trends. It also investigates the
multiple roles played by the modern Chinese
artist as image-maker, entrepreneur, celebrity,
and urban sojourner. Focusing on industrially
produced images, mass advertisements, and
other hitherto neglected sources, the book offers
a new interpretation of late Qing visual culture
at a watershed moment in the history of modern Chinese art. Art Worlds will be of interest
to scholars of art history and to anyone with an
interest in the cultural history of modern China.
January 2015
320 pages, 75 color illustrations, 7 x 10
Cloth ISBN 9780824851385 $69.00s
Published in association with Hong Kong University
Press
Not for sale in Asia, Australia, and New Zealand

February 2015
108 pages, 80 color illustrations, 8.25 x 11.75
Paper ISBN 9780824851460 $38.00s
Published in association with the Mozhai Foundation

4

Fragrant Orchid

DV-Made China

The Story of My Early Life

Digital Subjects and Social Transformations
after Independent Film

Yamaguchi Yoshiko and Fujiwara
Sakuya, translated by Chia-ning Chang

Edited by Zhang Zhen and Angela Zito

“Absorbing memoirs of a fascinating woman! This
book presents a vivid recreation of a time and a
place, mostly China in the late 1930s and early
1940s, but also of the postwar United States and
Japan. The tone is by turns nostalgic, contemplative, gossipy, and remorseful. Ms. Yamaguchi is an
impressive raconteur of a life whose boundaries
between fact and fiction are tantalizingly—and
almost seductively—blurred. Professor Chang’s
translation is accomplished, smooth, and flowing,
with an extensive, sophisticated, and extremely
informative introduction.” —zeljko cipris,
University of the Pacific

“Since the early 1990s, Chinese independent film
has become one of the most significant players in
Chinese film culture. This up-to-date collection
illustrates well the shift from independent fiction film
to independent documentary. Its importance stems
from its focus on ‘digital subjects,’ that is, how digital
technologies enabled Chinese filmmakers to negotiate
and articulate new aesthetic s ensibilities, new social
subjectivities, and new cultural formations.”
—yingjin zhang, University of California,
San Diego
“DV-Made China is the ideal introduction to
China’s burgeoning and protean unofficial cinematic
subcultures. Ranging across everything from feature
films to short internet videos, from production to
consumption, this exciting anthology opens up a new
page for Chinese cinema studies.” —chris berry,
King’s College London

The acclaimed actress and legendary singer,
Yamaguchi Yoshiko (aka Li Xianglan, b. 1920),
emerged from Japan-occupied Manchuria to
become a transnational star during the Second
Sino-Japanese war. Born to Japanese parents,
raised in Manchuria, and educated in Beijing,
the young Yamaguchi learned to speak impeccable Mandarin Chinese and received professional
training in operatic singing. When recruited by
the Manchurian Film Association in 1939 to act
in “national policy” films in the service of Japanese imperialism in China, she allowed herself
to be presented as a Chinese, effectively masking
her Japanese identity in both her professional
and private lives.

In 1990s post-Reform China, a growing number
of people armed with video cameras poured out
upon the Chinese landscape to both observe and
contribute to the social changes then underway.
This digital turn has given us a “DV China” that
includes communities across different social
strata and disenfranchised groups, including
ethnic and religious minorities and LGBTQ
communities, thus harboring implications for
social change in a world that both contains and
is influenced by China.

February 2015
424 pages, 31 illustrations, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824839840 $45.00s
Critical Interventions

May 2015
400 pages, 60 illustrations, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824846817 $65.00s
Paper ISBN 9780824846824 $30.00s
Critical Interventions

5

Changing Chinese Cities

Villages in the City

The Potentials of Field Urbanism

A Guide to South China’s Informal
Settlements

Renée Y. Chow

Stefan Al

Until the mid-twentieth century, Chinese urban
life revolved around courtyards. Whether for
housing or retail, administration or religion,
everyday activities took place in a field of pavilions and walls that shaped collective ways of
living. Changing Chinese Cities explores the reciprocal relations between compounds and how
they i nform a distinct and legible urbanism.
Following thirty years of economic and
political containment, cities are now showcases
whose every component—street, park, or
building—is designed to express distinctiveness.
This propensity for the singular is erasing the
relational fields that once distinguished each
city. In China’s first tier cities, the result is a cacophony where the extraordinary is becoming a
burden to the ordinary.
Using a lens of urban fields, Renee Chow
describes life in the neighborhoods of Beijing,
Tianjin, and Shanghai and its canal environs.
Detailed observations from courtyard to city are
unlayered to reveal the relations that build extended environments. These attributes are then
relayered to integrate the emergence of forms
that are rooted to a place, providing a new paradigm for urban design and master planning.

Countless Chinese villages have been engulfed
by modern cities. They no longer consist of picturesque farms and feng shui groves, but of highrise buildings so close to each other that they
create dark claustrophobic alleys. Although it is
easy to see these villages as slums, a closer look
reveals that they provide an important, affordable, and well-located entry point for migrants
into the city. They also offer a vital mixed-use,
spatially diverse and pedestrian alternative to
the prevailing car-oriented modernist-planning
paradigm in China. Yet, most of these villages
are on the brink of destruction, affecting the
homes of millions of people and threatening the
eradication of a unique urban fabric.
Villages in the City argues for the value of urban villages as places. To reveal their qualities,
a series of drawings and photographs uncover
the immense concentration of social life in their
dense structures, and provide a peek into residents’ homes and daily lives. Essays by experts
on the topic give a deeper understanding and
help imagine how reinstating the focus on the
village could lead to a richer, more variegated
pathway of urbanization.

June 2015
200 pages, 82 maps and architectural drawings,
33 photographs, 9.25 x 7
Cloth ISBN 9780824853839 $45.00s
Published in association with NUS Press
For sale only in North America

2014
216 pages, 300 color illustrations, 6 x 9
Paper ISBN 9780824847562 $28.00s
Published in association with Hong Kong University
Press
Not for sale in East Asia, Australia, and New Zealand

6

Kyoto

Chinese Architecture in an
Age of Turmoil, 200-600

An Urban History of Japan’s Premodern
Capital

Nancy Steinhardt

Matthew Stavros

In the nearly four hundred years after the fall of
the Han in 220 CE, more than thirty dynasties,
kingdoms, and states rose and fell on the eastern
side of the Asian continent. The founders and
rulers of those polities represented the spectrum
of peoples in North, East, and Central Asia.
Nearly all of them built palaces, altars, temples,
tombs, and cities, and almost without exception,
the architecture was grounded in the building
tradition of China.
Nancy Shatzman Steinhardt, arguably North
America’s leading scholar of premodern Chinese
architecture, has done field research at nearly
every site mentioned, many of which were unknown twenty years ago and have never been
described in a Western language.
Illustrated with more than 475 color and
black-and-white photographs, maps, and
drawings, Chinese Architecture in an Age of
Turmoil uses all available evidence—Chinese
texts, 
secondary literature in six languages,
excavation reports, and most important, p
 hysical
remains—to present the architectural history of
this tumultuous period in China’s history

Kyoto was Japan’s political and cultural capital
for over a millennium before the dawn of the
modern era. Throughout most of that period, it
was home and ritual center to the emperor, the
focal point of both warrior and sectarian politics, and the seat of the country’s most successful
industries. It was also among the world’s largest
cities. Despite being a place of both Japanese
and world historical importance, the physical
appearance of the old city has remained largely
unknown, until now. Matthew Stavros explores
Kyoto’s urban landscape across eight centuries,
beginning with the city’s foundation in 794 and
concluding at the dawn of the early modern era
in about 1600.
Through a synthesis of textual, pictorial, and
archeological sources, Kyoto opens up new v istas
for thinking about key aspects of premodern
Japanese history. Richly illustrated with original
maps and diagrams, this panoramic examination of space and architecture narrates a history
of Japan’s premodern capital relevant to the
fields of material culture, art and architectural
history, religion, and urban planning.

2014
496 pages, 362 illustrations, 114 in color, 8.5 x 12
Cloth ISBN 9780824838225 $68.00s
Spatial Habitus: Making and Meaning in Asia’s
Architecture
Published in association with Hong Kong University
Press
Not for sale in East Asia, Australia and New Zealand

2014
256 pages, 38 illustrations, 29 in color, 18 maps,
1 figure, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824838799 $47.00s
Spatial Habitus: Making and Meaning in Asia’s
Architecture

7

Yangzhou,
A Place in Literature

Demonic Warfare
Daoism, Territorial Networks, and the History
of a Ming Novel

The Local in Chinese Cultural History

Mark R.E. Meulenbeld

Edited by Roland Altenburger,
Margaret B. Wan, and Vibeke Børdahl

“A highly innovative and compelling reading of the
cultural nexus of ritual, community, and the novel in
modern Chinese history. This tour de force of interpretive analysis reveals the structural links between
the battle of cosmological forces within exorcistic
Daoist rituals that protect Chinese villages, and the
key themes and conflicts of major classical novels.”
—kenneth dean, McGill University

“This impressive collection offers an unparalleled
view of Yangzhou culture: its scope is broad, the
temporal range is long, and the topic is diffuse and
fascinating. It should be of tremendous interest
to scholars in a variety of comparative fields,
particularly urban studies, theater studies, and
gender studies. Undergraduates will also be able to
turn to it for detailed, authentic material that reveals
lived experience.” —robert e. hegel, Washington
University in St. Louis

“Meulenbeld’s book is an important contribution to
the study of Chinese literature, religion, and violence.
It combines a sophisticated and original theoretical
approach with careful textual analysis of a wide
range of primary sources and is essential reading
for anyone interested in the religion and culture of
late-imperial China.” —meir shahar, Tel Aviv
University

“Expertly translated into elegant English, the
primary sources collected here have been carefully
selected from a broad range of genres: histories,
essays, biographies, memoires, songs, storyteller tales,
and local opera.” —anne mclaren, University of
Melbourne

Demonic Warfare argues that a specific type
of Daoist exorcism helped shape vernacular
novels in the late Ming dynasty (1368–1644).
Meulenbeld makes a convincing case for the
need to debunk the retrospective reading of
China through the modern, secular Western
categories of “literature,” “society,” and “politics.”
He shows that this disregard of religious dynamics has distorted our understanding of China
and that “religion” cannot be conveniently isolated from scholarly analysis.

In Yangzhou, A Place in Literature readers will
come across rarely found details of everyday
life—the sights, smells, and sounds of the lanes
and teahouses; a world of taverns, pilgrimages,
communal baths, fish markets, salt merchants,
acting troupes, and food in one of the wealthiest
cities of imperial China. Each text has an introductory essay and rich textual notes by an expert
in the relevant field.
January 2015
528 pages, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824839888 $62.00s

January 2015
288 pages, 20 illustrations, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824838447 $57.00s

8

Women Pre-Scripted

Holy Ghosts

Forging Modern Roles through Korean Print

The Christian Century in Modern Japanese
Fiction

Ji-Eun Lee

Rebecca Suter

“Women Pre-Scripted will have a profound impact
not only on the ways in which we approach the
discourse on women but on our understanding of
how gender relations stand at the center of colonial
cultural production in general. This book allows
us to rethink colonial modernity in Korea itself. It
makes a major contribution to existing scholarship
on Korea in a number of fields, including literature,
intellectual history, and gender studies.”
—theodore hughes, Columbia University

“Rebecca Suter’s creative new book engages c oncretely
with existing scholarship but also extends the discussion of Japan’s Christian literature into bold new territory. Drawing on a wide range of critical work and
a compelling array of literary texts—from canonical
fiction to popular visual culture—Suter constructs a
nuanced argument with an elegance and clarity that
make the book a pleasure to read.”
—christopher bolton, Williams College

Women Pre-Scripted explores the way ideas
about women and their social roles changed
during Korea’s transformation into a modern
society. Drawing on a wide range of materials
published in periodicals—ideological debates,
cartoons, literary works, cover illustrations,
letters and confessions—Ji-Eun Lee shows how
at different times between 1896 and 1934, the
idea of modern womanhood transforms from
virgin savior to mother of the nation to manager
of modern family life and, finally, to an embodiment of the capitalist West, fully armed with
sexuality and glamour.

“In the wake of ‘Cool Japan,’ an increasing number
of instant Japanologists have started talking about
interactions between Orientalists and counter-
Orientalists. But without an understanding of Japan’s
historical involvement with Christianity since the
sixteenth century, comparisons between East and
West make little sense. Holy Ghosts is a highly
creative and brilliantly erudite intervention in this
cross-cultural controversy.”
—takayuki tatsumi, Keio University

From the giant mutant “angels” of the
Neon 
Genesis Evangelion franchise to the
Jesus-themed cocktails enjoyed by customers in
Tokyo’s Christon café, Japanese popular culture
appropriates Christianity in both humorous
and unsettling ways. Exploring the twentieth-
century’s fascination with the Christian Century
(1549–1638) enables Suter to reflect on modern
Japan’s complex combination of Orientalism,
self-Orientalism, and Occidentalism.

February 2015
216 pages, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824839260 $49.00s

February 2015
208 pages, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824840013 $45.00s

9

Javaphilia

The Pearl Frontier

American Love Affairs with Javanese Music
and Dance

Indonesian Labor and Indigenous Encounters
in Australia’s Northern Trading Network

Henry Spiller

Julia Martínez and Adrian Vickers

“The authors successfully invite the reader to step
outside the narrow confines of national boundaries
and to see the ocean and seafaring peoples as a
continuous population, moving and in communication in spite of the obstacles of politics, warfare, and
language.” —heather goodall, The University
of Technology, Sydney

Fragrant tropical flowers, opulent batik fabrics,
magnificent bronze gamelan orchestras, and, of
course, aromatic coffee. Such are the exotic images of Java, Indonesia’s most densely populated
island, that have hovered at the periphery of
North American imaginations for generations.
In Javaphilia, Henry Spiller presents a novel
analysis of the epoch starting with the first significant encounters with Javanese performing
arts at the 1893 World’s Columbian Exposition
in Chicago to the First International Gamelan
Festival in Vancouver at Expo ‘86. Through close
readings of the careers of four “javaphiles”—
individuals who embraced Javanese performing arts in their own quests for a sense of
belonging—this volume explores a century of
representations of Javanese performing arts by
North Americans. While other Asian cultures
made impressions on Americans by virtue of
firsthand contacts through immigration, trade,
and war, the distance between Java and America and the vagueness of Americans’ imagery
enabled a few disenfranchised musicians and
dancers to fashion alternative identities through
bold and idiosyncratic representations of Javanese music and dance.

Remarkable for its meticulous archival research
and moving life stories, The Pearl Frontier offers
a new way of imagining Australian historical
connections with Indonesia. It demonstrates
how, in the colonial quest for the valuable pearlshell, Australians came to rely on the skill and
labor of Indonesian islanders, drawing them
into their northern pearling trade empire. The
work is an important contribution to studies of
the coastal or Pasisir culture of Southeast Asia
that situates the local cultures in a regional context and demonstrates how Indonesian maritime
peoples became part of global migration flows as
indentured laborers. It offers a hitherto untold
story of Indonesian diaspora in Australia and
reveals a degree of Indian-Pacific interconnectedness that forces us to rethink the construction
of regional boundaries and national borders.
June 2015
280 pages, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824840020 $50.00s

February 2015
296 pages, 41 illustrations, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824840945 $42.00s
Music and Performing Arts of Asia and the Pacific

10

Eating Korean in America

Romancing Human Rights

Gastronomic Ethnography of Authenticity

Gender, Intimacy, and Power between Burma
and the West

Sonia Ryang

Tamara C. Ho

Can food be both national and global at the
same time? What happens when a food with a
national identity travels beyond the boundaries
of a n
 ation? What makes a food authentically
national and yet American or broader global?
With these questions in mind, Sonia Ryang
explores the world of Korean food in four American locations, Iowa City, Baltimore, Los Angeles, and Hawaii (Kona and Honolulu). Ryang
visits restaurants and grocery stores in each location and observes Korean food as it is prepared
and served to customers. She analyzes the history and evolution of each dish, how it arrived
and what it became, but above all, she tastes and
experiences the food—naengmyeon cold noodle
soup; jeon pancakes; galbi b
 arbecued beef; and
bibimbap, rice with mixed vegetable.
In her ethnographic journey, Ryang is as
much an eater as a researcher. Her accounts of
the cities and their distinctive take on Korean
food are at once entertaining and insightful,
yet deeply moving. She challenges the reader to
stop and think about the food we eat every day
in close connection to colonial histories, ethnic
displacements, and global capitalism.

Romancing Human Rights maps “Burmese
women” as real and imagined figures across
the twentieth century and into the twenty-first
century. More than a recitation of “on the

ground” facts, Tamara Ho’s groundbreaking
scholarship—the first monograph to examine
Anglophone literature and dynamics of gender
and race in relation to Burma—brings a critical
lens to contemporary literature, film, and politics
through the use of an innovative feminist/queer
methodology. She crosses intellectual boundaries to illustrate how literary and gender analysis
can contribute to discourses surrounding and
informing human rights—and in the process
offers a new voice in the debates about representation, racialization, migration, and spirituality.
The work demonstrates how Burmese women
break out of prisons, both real and d
 iscursive, by
writing themselves into being. Ho assembles an
eclectic archive that includes George Orwell,
Aung San Suu Kyi, critically acclaimed authors
Ma Ma Lay and Wendy L
 aw-Yone, and activist
Zoya Phan. Her close readings of literature and
politicized performances by women in Burma,
the Burmese diaspora, and the United States illuminate their contributions as authors, cultural
mediators, and practitioner-citizens.

March 2015
208 pages, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824839352 $39.00s
Paper ISBN 9780824853433 $s
Food in Asia and the Pacific

January 2015
216 pages, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824839253 $49.00s
Intersections: Asian and Pacific American
Transcultural Studies

11

One Hundred Mountains
of Japan

The International Minimum
Creativity and Contradiction in Japan’s Global
Engagement, 1933-1964

Kyuya Fukada,
translated by Martin Hood

Jessamyn R. Abel

“The International Minimum stands to become one
of the most important books in the intellectual and
international history of modern Japan, reorienting
the way we think about turning points and basic
concepts in the field of modern global history.”
—cemil aydin, The University of North Carolina
at Chapel Hill

In One Hundred Mountains of Japan, Kyuya
Fukada pays tribute to his favorite summits.

Originally published in 1964 as Nihon
Hyakumeizan, the book became an instant
classic in Japan. Consisting of one hundred short
essays, each celebrating one notable mountain
and its place in Japan’s traditions, the book is an
elegantly written eulogy to the landscape, literature and history that define a people.
Fukada himself was bemused by his book’s
success: “In the end, the one hundred mountains represent my personal choice and I make
no claims for them beyond that.” Half a century
after he set down those words, his mountains
have become a cultural institution. Marked on
every hiking map, his Hyakumeizan are today
firmly embedded in the mountain traditions
from which they grew.
Now available in English translation, One
Hundred Mountains of Japan will serve as a vade
mecum for a new cohort of hikers and mountaineers. It also opens up new territories for
students of Japan’s literature, folklore, religions,
and mountaineering history—in short, for
mountain-lovers everywhere.

This study is a synthetic history of internationalism, imperialism, and the performance of
diplomacy in Japan at a time when new global
norms required a minimum level of international engagement. Jessamyn Abel illuminates
deep and nuanced connections between modes
of diplomacy across periods of aggressive imperial expansion and times of peace from the
1930s to 1960s. Dispelling common assumptions of discordance between imperialism and
internationalism, she demonstrates ways in
which these worldviews complement each other.
She offers innovative perspectives on the standard narrative of Japan’s approach to multilateral
cooperation in three ways: by seriously considering those international activities conducted
outside of formal state-level relations, by exploring cultural forms of international engagement,
and by asserting the importance of rhetoric
in cultivating what was then referred to as an
“international mind.”

2014
272 pages, 14 color illustrations, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824836771 $45.00s
Paper ISBN 9780824847524 $25.00s

June 2015
336 pages, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824841072 $54.00s
Studies of the Weatherhead East Asian Institute

12

Imagining Exile
in Heian Japan

The Making of Modern
Chinese Medicine, 1850–1960

Banishment in Law, Literature, and Cult

Bridie Andrews

Jonathan Stockdale

“This highly anticipated book will make an excellent
teaching text in Chinese history and the history of
science and medicine. Written in an accessible and
delightfully jargon-free yet sophisticated manner, it
should appeal to a broad academic readership.”
—ari larissa heinrich, University of California,
San Diego

“Stockdale skillfully weaves together tight analyses of
relevant myths, fictional tales, law codes, historical
accounts, and religious cults to produce a luminous
refiguring of the poetics and politics of the Heian
court. He powerfully argues that the trope of exile
was used by different groups and individuals to
reveal, reflect upon, and reimagine the social order.”
—gary l. ebersole, University of Missouri–
Kansas City

“The Making of Modern Chinese Medicine will
capture the imagination of scholars in a number of
key fields. Aside from contributing to our knowledge
to Chinese history, it will provide historians of science and postcolonial studies with a new framework
for thinking about the introduction of Western
learning and culture in former colonies. Andrews’s
book will become a classic in the field, discussed and
debated for years to come.” —miranda brown,
University of Michigan

For over three hundred years during the Heian
period (794–1185), execution was customarily
abolished in favor of banishment. During the
same period, exile emerged widely as a concern
within literature and legend, in poetry and diaries, and in the cultic imagination, as expressed
in oracles and revelations. While exile was thus
one sanction available to the state, it was also
something more: a powerful trope through
which members of court society imagined the
banishment of gods and heavenly beings, legendary and literary characters, and historical figures, some transformed into spirits. By exploring
the relationship of banishment to the structures
of inclusion and exclusion upon which Heian
court society rested, Stockdale moves beyond
the historiographical discussion of “center and
margin” to offer instead a theory of exile itself.

This book examines the dichotomy between
“Western” and “Chinese” medicine and discovers it has been greatly exaggerated. As missionaries attempted to make their medicine more
acceptable to Chinese patients, modernizers of
Chinese medicine worked to become more “scientific” by eradicating superstition and creating
modern institutions. Andrews challenges the
supposed superiority of Western medicine in
China while showing how “traditional” Chinese
medicine was deliberately created in the image
of a modern scientific practice.

February 2015
192 pages, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824839833 $42.00s

January 2015
256 pages, 12 illustrations, 2 maps, 6 x 9
Paper ISBN 9780824841058 $30.00s
Published in association with University of British
Columbia Press
For sale only in the United States

13

Urbanizing China
in War and Peace

Out to Work

The Case of Wuxi County

Migration, Gender, and the Changing Lives of
Rural Women in Contemporary China

Toby Lincoln

Arianne M. Gaetano

“This fresh, highly readable book demonstrates
vividly how gender norms and rural-urban
inequalities not only shaped women’s identities
and aspirations but also had palpable physical
and m
 aterial consequences for them. Yet despite
the discrimination and hardship they experienced,
they were able to build better lives for themselves.
Gaetano’s book convincingly shows that labor migration has increased many rural women’s possibilities
for exercising agency.” —rachel murphy,
University of Oxford

Urbanizing China in War and Peace argues that
urbanization is a total societal transformation
and as important as revolution, nationalism,
or modernity in the history of modern China.
China’s urbanization was not only driven by

industrial capitalism and the expansion of the
state, but also shaped how these forces influenced daily life in the city and the countryside.
The book focuses on Wuxi, a city that lies a hundred miles to the west of Shanghai. In the early
twentieth century local industrialists were responsible for it quickly becoming the largest industrial city in China outside treaty ports. They
built factories, roads, and other infrastructure
outside the old city walls and in surrounding
towns and villages.
Although the conflict that beset China after
the Japanese invasion in 1937 affected the development of cities, towns, and villages, it did not
derail previous changes. To truly understand
how China has emerged as the world’s largest urban society, we must consider such continuities
across the first half of the twentieth century—
during periods of war as well as peace.

“This book’s unique approach offers readers an
intimate look at the impact of labor migration on
young women over a ten-year period. . . . Gaetano
does an excellent job showing how these young
female migrants navigate constraints and challenges,
enhancing their own and their family’s social and
economic status.” —hong zhang, Colby College

Out to Work is an engaging account of the lives
of rural Chinese women who, while in their
teens, moved from villages to Beijing to take up
work as maids, office cleaners, hotel chambermaids, and schoolteachers. Among the vanguard
of China’s great rural-urban migration in the
1990s, these women confronted challenges that
were unique to their generation.

June 2015
288 pages, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824841003 $55.00s

March 2015
232 pages, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824840990 $60.00s
Paper ISBN 9780824840983 $25.00s
Not for sale in Asia

14

The Chaos and Cosmos
of Kurosawa Tokiko

The White Plum
A Biography of Ume Tsuda, Pioneer of
Women’s Higher Education in Japan

One Woman’s Transit from Tokugawa
to Meiji Japan

Yoshiko Furuki

Laura Nenzi

At the age of six, Ume Tsuda (1864–1929) was
sent on a mission by the Japanese government
to the United States with four other girls. Their
noble task was to first educate themselves in
modern ways and Western learning, then return to bring that gift to their sisters in Japan. At
seventeen Tsuda finally returned to her country
of birth, determined to carry out her mission.
Back in Japan she found a new government quite
unprepared to make use of her skills, but even
more troubling was her startling self-discovery:
unable to speak, read or write her native language fluently, she was faced with a homeland
in which she was a foreigner. Undaunted, she
devoted the rest of her life to achieving the goal
of making modern higher education available to
Japanese women. She eventually founded Tsuda
College, which has remained one of the bastions
of women’s education in Japan to this day.

Kurosawa Tokiko (1806–1890), a commoner
from rural Mito domain, was a poet, teacher,
oracle, and political activist who tried to change
the course of Japanese history. In 1859 she embraced the xenophobic loyalist faction (known
for the motto “revere the emperor, expel the
barbarians”) and traveled to Kyoto to denounce
the shogun’s policies before the emperor. She
was arrested, taken to Edo’s infamous Tenmacho
prison, and sentenced to banishment. In her
later years, Tokiko became an elementary school
teacher and experienced firsthand the modernizing policies of the new government. After her
death she was honored with court rank for her
devotion to the loyalist cause.
That Tokiko was unimportant and her loyalist mission a failure is irrelevant. What is significant is that through her life story we are able to
discern the ordinary individual in the midst of
history. By putting an extra in the spotlight, The
Chaos and Cosmos of Kurosawa Tokiko offers a
new script for the drama that unfolded on the
stage of late-Tokugawa and early Meiji history.

January 2015
196 pages, 6 x 9.25
Cloth ISBN 9780824853396 $31.00s

February 2015
240 pages, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824839574 $48.00s

15

Coping with Calamity

Sinophobia

Environmental Change and Peasant
Response in Central China, 1736-1949

Anxiety, Violence, and the Making
of Mongolian Identity

Jiayan Zhang

Franck Billé

“Coping with Calamity is the first English-language
book on the ecology, economy, and society of the Jianghan
Plain, one of the most important agricultural areas in late
imperial and modern China. It is unique in interpreting
rural economic and social institutions in modern China
using an environmental approach. Zhang’s book is
essential reading for students of rural China and modern
Chinese history.” —huaiyin li, University of Texas
at Austin

Sinophobia is a timely and groundbreaking
study of the anti-Chinese sentiments currently
widespread in Mongolia. Graffiti calling for the
removal of Chinese dot the urban landscape,
songs about killing the Chinese are played in
public spaces, and rumors concerning Chinese
plans to take over the country and exterminate
the Mongols are rife. Such violent anti-Chinese
feelings are frequently explained as a consequence of China’s meteoric economic development, a cause of much anxiety for her immediate neighbors and particularly for Mongolia, a
large but sparsely populated country that is rich
in mineral resources. Other analysts point to
deeply entrenched antagonisms and to centuries
of hostility between the two groups, implying
unbridgeable cultural differences.
Franck Billé challenges these reductive
explanations and argues that anti-Chinese
sentiments are not a new phenomenon, but go
back to the late socialist period (1960–1990)
when Mongolia’s political and cultural life was
deeply intertwined with Russia’s. Through its
detailed ethnography and innovative approach,
Sinophobia makes a critical intervention in racial
and ethnic studies by foregrounding Sinophobic
narratives and by integrating psychoanalytical
insights into its analysis.

“The environmental history of China is still a much
under-studied area, and Zhang’s book is a very
welcome and important contribution to the field.
He has consulted an extensive array of sources and
has also lived and worked on the land of this region,
which gives him unique insight. His empathy for its
people and his understanding of the impact of the
environment on every level of their lives permeates
the discussion, adding depth to the scholarship.”
—laura newby, Faculty of Oriental Studies,
University of Oxford

Coping with Calamity considers the Jianghan
plain’s volatile environment, the constant challenges it presented to peasants, and the peasants’
often ingenious and sophisticated responses.
January 2015
304 pages, 28 illustrations, 6 x 9
Paper ISBN 9780824841041 $27.00s
Published in association with University of British
Columbia Press
For sale only in the United States

2014
272 pages, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824839826 $57.00s
Not for sale in Asia

16

The Lama Question

Nomads as Agents
of Cultural Change

Violence, Sovereignty, and Exception in Early
Socialist Mongolia

The Mongols and Their Eurasian
Predecessors

Chris Kaplonski

Edited by Reuven Amitai
and Michal Biran

The Lama Question examines a vital time in
the development of Mongolia as a nation-state
and its ongoing struggle for independence and
recognition during the twentieth century. Before becoming the second socialist country in
the world in 1921, after the Soviet Union itself,
Mongolia had been a Buddhist feudal theocracy.
The question of the lamas was one of the most
important challenges the new socialist government faced: how to combat the influence of the
Buddhist establishment and win the hearts and
minds of the Mongolian people. Christopher
Kaplonski shows the tensions and reticence in
the decision to resort to violence. What is important about the Mongolian case is the length
to which the nascent government went to avoid
physical violence. The question of the lamas
shows that the mass killings and destruction
were neither an instant choice nor a long-term
strategy, but the outcome of a complex constellation of events and of the attempts by the government at legitimization.
Kaplonski draws on a decade of research and
archival resources to investigate the problematic relationships between religion and politics
and geopolitics and biopolitics in early socialist
Mongolia, as well as the multitude of state actions that preceded state brutality.

Nomads As Agents of Cultural Change illuminates and complicates nomadic roles as active
promoters of cultural exchange within a vast and
varied region. Since the first millennium BCE,
nomads of the Eurasian steppe have played a
key role in world history and the development
of adjacent sedentary regions, especially China,
India, the Middle East, and Eastern and Central
Europe. Although their more settled neighbors often saw them as an ongoing threat and
imminent danger—”barbarians,” in fact—their
impact on s edentary cultures was far more complex than the raiding, pillaging, and devastation
with which they have long been associated in
the popular imagination. The nomads were
also facilitators and catalysts of social, demographic, economic, and cultural change, and
nomadic culture had a significant influence on
that of sedentary Eurasian civilizations, especially in cases when the nomads conquered and
ruled over them. Not simply passive conveyors
of ideas, beliefs, technologies, and physical artifacts, nomads were active contributors to the
process of cultural exchange and change. Their
active choices and initiatives helped set the
cultural and intellectual agenda of the lands they
ruled and beyond.

2014
280 pages, 6 illustrations, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824838560 $54.00s

2014
360 pages, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824839789 $54.00s
Perspectives on the Global Past

17

The Immortals

Saving Buddhism

Faces of the Incredible in Buddhist Burma

The Impermanence of Religion
in Colonial Burma

Guillaume Rozenberg,
translated by Ward Keeler

Alicia Turner

“A gripping book, full of wit, and legitimizing the
original and essential contribution of anthropology
to the study of religion.”—l’homme: revue
française d’anthropologie

Saving Buddhism explores the dissonance between the goals of the colonial state and the
Buddhist worldview that animated Burmese
Buddhism at the turn of the twentieth century.
For many Burmese, the salient and ordering discourse was not nation or modernity but sasana,
the life of the Buddha’s teachings. Burmese
Buddhists interpreted the political and social
changes between 1890 and 1920 as signs that the
Buddha’s sasana was deteriorating.
This fear of decline drove waves of activity and organizing to prevent the loss of the
Buddha’s teachings. Burmese set out to save

Buddhism, but achieved much more: they took
advantage of the indeterminacy of the moment
to challenge the colonial frameworks that were
beginning to shape their world. This book intervenes not just in scholarly conversations about
religion and colonialism, but in theoretical work
in religious studies on the categories of “religion”
and “secular.” It contributes to ongoing studies
of colonialism, nation, and identity in Southeast Asian studies by working to denaturalize
nationalist histories.
The layers of Buddhist history that emerge
challenge us to see multiple modes of identity
in colonial modernity and the instabilities of
categories we too often take for granted.

“A brilliant analysis of the cultural inner workings of
weikza cults.” —archives de sciences sociales
des religions

In 1952 a twenty-six-year-old man living in
a village in Central Burma was possessed by
weikza—humans with extraordinary powers,
including immortality. Key figures in Burmese
Buddhism, weikza do not die but live on in an invisible realm. From there they re-enter the world
through possession to care for people’s temporal
and spiritual needs while protecting and propagating Buddhism. A cult quickly formed around
the young peasant, the chosen medium for four
weikza ranging in age from 150 to 1000 years.
The Immortals plunges us into the midst of this
cult, which continues to attract followers from
all over the country.
Mixing narration of the incredible with
reflection on the forms religious experience

takes, The Immortals offers us a way to accompany the author into the field and to grasp—to
take up and make our own—the anthropologist’s
interpretations and the pertinent realities.
March 2015
384 pages, 10 illustrations, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824840952 $75.00s
Paper ISBN 9780824840969 $35.00s
Topics in Contemporary Buddhism

2014
240 pages, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824839376 $54.00s
Southeast Asia: Politics, Meaning, and Memory

18

Embodied Nation

Marathon Japan

Sport, Masculinity, and the Making
of Modern Laos

Distance Racing and Civic Culture
Thomas R. H. Havens

Simon Creak

Japanese have been fervid long-distance runners
for many centuries; today, on a per capita basis,
at least as many Japan residents complete marathons each year as compared to any other country. Marathon Japan traces the development of
distance racing beginning with the Stockholm
Olympics of 1912, when the Japanese government used athletics as part of its project to win
the respect of Western countries and achieve
parity with the world powers. The marathon
soon became the first event in a Western-derived
sport in which Japanese proved consistently superior to athletes from other countries.
Thomas Havens analyzes the origins, development, and significance of Japan’s excellence in
marathons and long-distance relays (ekiden), as
well as the explosive growth of distance racing
among ordinary citizens. He reveals the key role
of commercial media companies in promoting sports and explains how running became a
consumer commodity in the 1970s as Japanese
society matured into an age of capitalist affluence. What comes to light are the relentlessly
nationalistic goals underlying government policies toward sports throughout the modern era.
The public craze for distance racing has created
a shared citizenship of civic participation that
transcends age, gender, social background, or
level of education.

“This superb, well-written book shows how
nationalism became embodied through state-
promoted physical practices promoting discipline.
For those interested primarily in Laos, it is a treasure
trove, showing how sport emerged from play and
ritualised play to become a central metaphor of Lao
nationalism.” —grant evans, École Française
d’Extrême-Orient, Laos
“Simon Creak’s outstanding and highly original study
explores how colonial and pre-colonial conceptions
of the body and sports contributed to the making of
modern Laos and how physicality became a weapon
in the cultural contests of the Cold War. This is a
fascinating account of how colonial, national, and
communist leaders used physical culture to embody
quite literally their political projects throughout the
twentieth century.” —christopher e. goscha,
Université du Québec à Montréal

By examining Laos’s extraordinary transitions—
from French colonialism to royalist nationalism to revolutionary socialism to the modern
development state—through the lens of physical
culture, Simon Creak illuminates a nation that
has no reputation in sport and is typically viewed,
even from within, as a country of cheerful but
lazy people. Creak argues that sport and related
physical practices, such as physical education and
military training, have shaped a national consciousness by locating it in everyday experience.

February 2015
272 pages, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824841010 $47.00s

January 2015
352 pages, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824838898 $54.00s
Southeast Asia: Politics, Meaning, and Memory

19

Essential Trade

The Lost Territories

Vietnamese Women in a Changing
Marketplace

Thailand’s History of National Humiliation
Shane Strate

Ann Marie Leshokowich

“The Lost Territories highlights an enduring aspect
of Thai national identity and self-perception: the
nation as both hero and victim. Shane Strate offers
persuasive historical detail that strongly supports his
convincing account of how this narrative of trauma
is revived at key moments in Thailand’s history.” —
tamara loos, Cornell University

“My husband doesn’t have a head for business,”
complained Ngọc, the owner of a children’s
clothing stall in Bến Thành market. “Naturally,
it’s because he’s a man.” When the women who
sell in Ho Chi Minh city’s iconic marketplace
speak, their language suggests that activity in the
market is shaped by timeless, essential truths:
Vietnamese women are naturally adept at buying and selling, while men are not; Vietnamese
prefer to do business with family members or
through social contacts; marketplace trading is
by definition a small-scale enterprise. Essential
Trade looks through the façade of these “timeless
truths” and finds active participants in a political economy of appearances: traders’ words and
actions conform to stereotypes of themselves as
poor, weak women in order to clinch sales, manage creditors, and protect themselves from accusations of being greedy, corrupt, or “bourgeois.”
Based on ethnographic fieldwork and life
history interviewing conducted over nearly two
decades, Essential Trade explores how women
cloth and clothing traders have plied their wares
through four decades of profound political and
economic transformation. This groundbreaking work combines theoretical insight, vivid
ethnography, and moving personal stories to

illuminate how interaction between gender and
class has shaped people’s lives.

It is a cherished belief among Thai people that
their country was never colonized. Yet politicians, scholars, and other media figures chronically inveigh against Western colonialism and
the imperialist theft of Thai territory. Thai historians insist that the country adapted to the
Western-dominated world order more successfully than other Southeast Asian kingdoms and
celebrate their proud history of independence.
But many Thai leaders view the West as a threat
and portray Thailand as a victim. The Lost Territories explores this conundrum by examining
two important and contrasting strands of Thai
historiography: the well-known Royal-Nationalist ideology, which celebrates Thailand’s long
history of uninterrupted independence; and
what the author terms “National Humiliation
discourse,” its mirror image. Strate examines
the origins and consequences of this discourse,
showing how the modern Thai state has used the
idea of national humiliation to sponsor a form of
anti-Western nationalism.
January 2015
264 pages, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824838911 $52.00s
Southeast Asia: Politics, Meaning, and Memory

2014
272 pages, 10 illustrations, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824839901 $55.00s
Paper ISBN 9780824839918 $25.00s
Southeast Asia: Politics, Meaning, and Memory

20

Value and Values

Zhuangzi and the Happy Fish

Economics and Justice in an Age of Global
Interdependence

Edited by Roger T. Ames
and Takahiro Nakajima

Edited by Roger T. Ames
and Peter D. Hershock

The Zhuangzi is a deliciously protean text: it is
concerned not only with personal realization,
but also (albeit incidentally) with social and political order. One of the finest pieces of literature
in the classical Chinese corpus, the Zhuangzi
established a unique literary and philosophical
genre of its own. It employs every trope and
literary device available to set off rhetorically
charged flashes of insight into the most unrestrained way to live one’s life, free from oppressive, conventional judgments and values. The
essays by a distinguished community of international scholars provide a variety of exegeses of
one of the Zhuangzi’s most frequently rehearsed
anecdotes, often called “the Happy Fish debate.”
The editors have brought together essays
from the broadest possible compass of scholarship, offering interpretations that range from
formal logic to alternative epistemologies to
transcendental mysticism. All, however, demonstrate that the Zhuangzi as a text and as a philosophy is never one thing; indeed, it has always
been and continues to be, many different things
to many different people.

The most pressing issues of the twenty-first
century—climate change and persistent hunger
in a world of food surpluses, to name only two—
are not problems that can be solved from within
individual disciplines, nation-states, or cultural
perspectives. They are predicaments that can
only be resolved by generating sustained and
globally robust coordination across value systems. The scale of the problems and necessity
for coordinated global solutions signal a world
historical transit as momentous as the Industrial
Revolution: a transition from the predominance
of technical knowledge to that of ethical deliberation. This volume brings together leading
thinkers from around the world to deliberate on
how best to correlate worth (value) with what is
worthwhile (values), pairing human prosperity with personal, environmental, and spiritual
flourishing in a world of differing visions of
what constitutes a moral life. Working from a
wide array of perspectives, the contributors offer
a set of challenges to the assumed independence
of the quantitative and qualitative dimensions of
human and planetary well-being.

April 2015
336 pages, 6 x 9.25
Cloth ISBN 9780824846831 $70.00s
Paper ISBN 9780824846848 $29.00s

January 2015
568 pages, 6 x 9.25
Cloth ISBN 9780824839673 $60.00s
Published in association with the East-West
Philosophers Conference

21

Tamils and the Haunting
of Justice

Ghosts of the New City
Spirits, Urbanity, and the Ruins of Progress
in Chiang Mai

History and Recognition in Malaysia’s
Plantations

Andrew Johnson

Andrew C. Willford

In Ghosts of the New City, Andrew Alan Johnson shows how the trauma of the 1997 Asian
financial crisis, brought back vividly by the political crisis of 2006, haunts efforts to remake
the city of Chiang Mai. Historically, Johnson
argues, cities were centers where the charismatic power of kings and animist spirits were
grounded; these entities assured progress by
imbuing the space with sacred power that would
avert 
disaster. Johnson traces such magico-
religious conceptions of potency and space from
historical records through present-day popular
religious practice and draws parallels between
these and secular attempts at urban revitalization. Through a detailed ethnography of how
academics, urban activists, spirit mediums, and
architects seek to revitalize the flagging economy and infrastructure of Chiang Mai, Johnson
shows that alongside the hope for progress there
exists a discourse about urban ghosts, deadly
construction sites, and the lurking anxiety of
another possible crash. In this way, Ghosts of the
New City draws new connections between urban
history and popular religion that have implications far beyond Southeast Asia.

Tamils and the Haunting of Justice revolves
around the dilemma faced by Malaysian Tamils in recent years as they confront the moment
when the plantation system where they have
lived and worked for generations finally collapses. Based on seventeen months of ethnographic fieldwork, this compelling book is about
much more than the fast-approaching end to a
way of life. It addresses critical issues in the study
of race and ethnicity and examines how notions
of justice, as imagined by an aggrieved minority,
complicate legal demarcations of ethnic difference in post colonial states.
With ethnographic breadth, Andrew Willford demonstrates which strategies, as enacted
by local communities in conjunction with NGOs
and legal advisors/activists, have been most
“successful” in navigating the legal and political
system of ethnic entitlement and compensation.
He shows how, through a variety of strategies,
Tamils try to access justice beyond the law—
sometimes by using the law, and sometimes by
turning to religious symbols and rituals in the
murky space between law and justice. The book
will thus appeal not only to scholars of Southeast
Asia and the Indian diaspora, but also to ethnic
studies and development scholars and those interested in postcolonial nationalism.

2014
208 pages, 13 illustrations, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824839390 $55.00s
Paper ISBN 9780824839710 $27.00s
Southeast Asia: Politics, Meaning, and Memory
Not for sale in Southeast Asia

November 2015
336 pages, 15 illustrations, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824838942 $55.00s
Paper ISBN 9780824852542 $30.00s

22

A Reader’s Companion to the
Confucian Analects

Colors of Veracity

Henry Rosemont, Jr.

Vera Schwarcz

A Quest for Truth in China and Beyond

“The beauty of this work is that, unlike many traditional lengthy and minutely detailed texts addressed
to scholars, Rosemont’s A Reader’s Companion to
the Confucian Analects is simple in style, clear and
concise, and interesting in its own right.”
—herbert fingarette, University of California,
Santa Barbara, author of Confucius:
The Secular as Sacred

Crafted with attention to clear and vivid narrative, Colors of Veracity addresses contemporary
moral dilemmas with a highly personal sense
of both ethics and aesthetics. Both historical
and literary in its ambition, this work explores
the tenacity of truth in the wake of historical
trauma in a wide variety of cultural and linguistic settings. Schwarcz’s intimate familiarity with
the inner struggles of intellectuals in twentieth
century China helps to launch a broader inquiry
into why students in contemporary Western cultures shy away from the quest for truth embedded in historical trauma.
In a field crowded with wordy philosophical and historiographical writings, the author,
well-known for her prodigious linguistic and
intellectual gifts as an interpreter of Chinese
and Western culture, has sought a consciously
different tone. Each of the five chapters is centered on an artistic image that helps the reader
visualize the complex dilemmas of men and
women who managed to maintain an inner barometer for truthfulness in the darkest of times.
A rich, and well-explained lexicon of concepts
from 
Chinese, Hebrew, Greek, and Japanese
adds a comparative dimension that will enrich
the reader’s own meditations upon the problem
of truth in history.

“This marvelous little book describes itself as a ‘preface or prolegomena’ to the Analects, but it is much
more than that. Rosemont invites readers to consider
the text both as a window into Classical China and
a mirror into ourselves, to deepen our self-knowledge
and continue the spiritual task of self-cultivation.”
—marthe chandler, DePauw University

With this slim volume, Confucian scholar and
philosopher Henry Rosemont, Jr. summarizes his
forty years of experience studying, translating,
and teaching the Analects. For essential cross-
referencing of textual passages in differing translations, he provides tables of variant spellings of
Chinese terms, a finding list for students named in
the text, a concordance of key philosophical and
religious terms, and an annotated bibliography.
January 2015
120 pages, 5 x 8
Paper ISBN 9780824851446 $13.00s

2014
192 pages, 9 illustrations, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824838737 $45.00s
Paper ISBN 9780824838744 $25.00s

23

Practicing Scripture

Conceiving the Indian
Buddhist Patriarchs in China

A Lay Buddhist Movement
in Late Imperial China

Stuart H. Young

Barend ter Haar

Asvaghoa, Nagarjuna, and Aryadeva are among
the most celebrated Indian patriarchs in Asian
Buddhist traditions and modern Buddhist studies scholarship. Scholars agree that all three lived
in first- to third-century C.E. India, so most
studies have focused on locating them in ancient Indian history, religion, or society. To this
end, they have used all available accounts of the
Indian patriarchs’ lives—in Sanskrit, Tibetan,
various Central Asian languages, and Chinese,
produced over a millennium—and viewed them
as bearing exclusively on ancient India. Of these
sources, medieval Chinese 
hagiographies are
the earliest and most abundant.
Conceiving the Indian Buddhist Patriarchs in
China is the first attempt to situate the medieval
Chinese hagiographies of Asvaghoa, Nagarjuna,
and Aryadeva in the context of Chinese religion,
culture, and society of the time. It examines these
sources not as windows into ancient Indian history but as valuable records of medieval Chinese
efforts to define models of Buddhist sanctity.
In doing so, it explores broader questions concerning Chinese conceptions of ancient Indian
Buddhism and concerns about being Buddhist
in latter-day China.

Practicing Scripture is an original and detailed
history of one of the most successful religious
movements of late imperial China, the Non-
Action Teachings, or Wuweijiao, from its
beginnings in the late sixteenth century in the
prefectures of southern Zhejiang to the middle of the twentieth century, when communist
repression dealt it a crippling blow. Uncovering important data on its beliefs and practices,
Barend ter Haar paints a wholly new picture of
the group, which, despite its Daoist-sounding
name, was a deeply devout lay Buddhist movement whose adherents rejected the worship
of statues and ancestors while venerating the
writings of Patriarch Luo (fl. early sixteenth century). The texts, written in vernacular Chinese
and known as the Five Books in Six Volumes,
mix personal experiences, religious views, and a
wealth of quotations from the Buddhist canon.
Ter Haar convincingly demonstrates that
the Non-Action Teachings was not messianic
or millenarian in orientation and had nothing to do with other new religious groups and
networks traditionally labelled as White Lotus
Teachings. Instead, it combined Chan and Pure
Land practices with a strong self-identity and
vegetarianism and actively insisted on the right
of free practice.

February 2015
392 pages, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824841201 $60.00s
Published in association with the Kuroda Institute
Studies in East Asian Buddhism

2014
312 pages, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824839277 $50.00s

24

The Halo of Golden Light

A Handbook of Korean
Zen Practice

Imperial Authority and Buddhist Ritual
in Heian Japan

A Mirror on the Son School of Buddhism
(Son’ga kwigam)

Asuka Sango

Translated by John Jorgensen

“The Halo of Golden Light lucidly reveals both the
collaborations and the tensions that existed between
Buddhist institutions and political elites in Heian
Japan.” —james c. dobbins, Oberlin College

Son (Japanese Zen) has been the dominant form
of Buddhism in Korea from medieval times to the
present. The Son’ga kwigam (literally, “ Models for
Son Practitioners”) was the most popular guide
for Son practice and life ever published in Korea
and helped restore Buddhism to popularity after its lowest point in Korean history. Compiled
by Sosan Hyujong (1520–1604)—famed as the
leader of a monk army that helped defend Korea
against a massive Japanese invasion in 1592—the
primer consisted of succinct quotations from
sutras and selected Chinese and Korean works,
together with Hyujong’s explanations. Because
of its brevity and organization, the work proved
popular and was reprinted many times in Korea
and Japan. The version of the text translated here
is the earliest and the longest extant: a “translation” into Korean from Chinese that was done
by one of Hyujong’s students. The handbook is
still widely used in Korean monasteries and read
by lay people for guidance and inspiration. This
English translation will be of interest to practitioners of meditation and students of East Asian
Buddhism and Korean history.

In this pioneering study of the shifting status
of the emperor within court society and the
relationship between the state and the Buddhist community during the Heian period
(794–1185), Asuka Sango details the complex
ways in which the emperor and other elite ruling
groups employed Buddhist ritual to legitimate
their authority. Although considered a descendant of the sun goddess, Amaterasu, the emperor
used Buddhist idiom, particularly the ideal king
as depicted in the Golden Light Sutra, to express
his right to rule. Sango’s book is the first to focus
on the ideals presented in the sutra to demonstrate how the ritual enactment of imperial authority was essential to justifying political power.
Drawing on a wide range of primary sources,
from official annals and diaries written by courtiers and monks to ecclesiastical records and
Buddhist texts, the work brings to the surface
surprising facets in the negotiations between
religious ideas and practices and the Buddhist
community and the state.

February 2015
328 pages, 13 illustrations, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824840976 $49.00s
Korean Classics Library: Philosophy and Religion

February 2015
304 pages, 4 illustrations, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824839864 $54.00s

25

Death, Mourning
and the Afterlife in Korea

Eastern Learning
and the Heavenly Way

Ancient to Contemporary Times

The Tonghak and Ch’ondogyo Movements
and the Twilight of Korean Independence

Edited by Charlotte Horlyck
and Michael J. Pettid

Carl F. Young

Death and the activities and beliefs surrounding
it can teach us much about the ideals and cultures of the living. While biologically death is
an end to physical life, this break is not quite so
apparent in its mental and spiritual aspects. Indeed, the influence of the dead over the living is
sometimes much greater than before death. This
volume takes a multidisciplinary approach in an
effort to provide a fuller understanding of both
historic and contemporary practices linked with
death in Korea. Contributors from Korea and the
West incorporate the approaches of archaeology,
history, literature, religion, and anthropology in
addressing a number of topics organized around
issues of the body, disposal of remains, ancestor
worship and rites, and the afterlife.
Death, Mourning, and the Afterlife in Korea
fills a significant gap in studies on Korean society and culture as well as on East Asian mortuary
practices. By approaching its topic from a variety
of disciplines and extending its historical reach
to cover both premodern and modern Korea, it
is an important resource for scholars and students in a variety of fields.

Tonghak, or Eastern Learning, was the first major
new religion in modern Korean history. Founded
in 1860, it combined aspects of a variety of Korean religious traditions. Because of its appeal to
the poor and marginalized, it became best known
for its prominent role in the largest peasant rebellion in Korean history in 1894, which set the stage
for a wider regional conflict, the Sino-Japanese
War of 1894–1895. Although the rebellion failed,
it caused immense changes in Korean society and
played a part in the war that ended in Japan’s victory and its eventual rise as an imperial power.
It was in this context of social change and an
increasingly perilous international situation that
Tonghak rebuilt itself, emerging as Ch’ondogyo
(Teaching of the Heavenly Way) in 1906.
This book focuses on the internal developments in the Tonghak and Ch’ondogyo movements during that critical time. Drawing on a
variety of sources in several languages such as
religious histories, newspapers, government reports, and foreign diplomatic reports, it explains
how Tonghak survived the turmoil following
the failed 1894 rebellion to set the foundations
for Ch’ondogyo’s important role in the Japanese
colonial period.

2014
288 pages, 21 illustrations, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824839680 $48.00s
Published in association with the Center for Korean
Studies, University of Hawai‘i
Hawai‘i Studies on Korea

2014
264 pages, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824838881 $49.00s
Published in association with the Center for Korean
Studies, University of Hawai‘i
Hawai‘i Studies on Korea

26

Building a Heaven on Earth

The Divine Eye
and the D
 iaspora

Religion, Activism, and Protest
in Japanese Occupied Korea

Vietnamese Syncretism Becomes
Transpacific Caodaism

Albert L. Park

Janet Alison Hoskins

“Albert Park has written a concise, well-judged, and
deeply informed analysis of two central problems of
the Korean political economy during the Great Depression: the agrarian mise-en-scène of high t enancy
and general impoverishment; and the global anarchy
of a world economy that had fallen apart, with no
one knowing how to put it back together again.”
—bruce cumings, University of Chicago

“This examination of the Cao Dai religious movement
is easily the most comprehensive and sympathetic
study yet prepared on what is surely the most fascinating yet also the most misunderstood of Vietnam’s
‘new’ (colonial and post-colonial) religions. The work
engages critically with existing interpretations of the
Cao Dai faith and ventures a new interpretation of its
emergence as a reflexive re-synthesis of Vietnamese
religious traditions . . . . In the hands of the author
this engaging, complex, and big-hearted Vietnamese
religion at last has gained the sensitive and capable
treatment it deserves.”
—philip taylor, Australian National University

“Written from a resolutely transnational and
comparative perspective, this masterfully researched,
theoretically sophisticated, and compellingly written
work offers many insights into the complex and
globally mediated intersections among religion,
modernity, and nationalism in colonial Korea.”
—takashi fujitani, University of Toronto

Born in Vietnam during the struggles of
decolonization and spatially dispersed by cold
war conflicts, Cao Dai is now reshaping the
goals of its four million followers. Colorful and
strikingly eclectic, its “outrageous syncretism”

incorporates Chinese, Buddhist, and Western religions as well as world figures like Victor Hugo,
Jeanne d’Arc, and Vladimir Lenin. Hoskins shows
how Caodaism forces us to reconsider how anthropologists study religious mixtures in postcolonial settings, since its dynamics challenge the
unconscious Eurocentrism of our notions of how
religions are bounded and conceptualized.

Building a Heaven on Earth examines the progressive drives by religious groups to contest
standard conceptions of modernity and forge
a heavenly kingdom on the Korean peninsula
during the years of Japanese occupation (1910–
1945). The results of Park’s study will reconfigure the debates on colonial modernity, the origins of faith-based social activism in Korea, and
the role of religion in a modern world.
January 2015
320 pages, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824839659 $56.00s

February 2015
308 pages, 8 color and 17 black & white illustrations,
6x9
Cloth ISBN 9780824840044 $65.00s
Paper ISBN 9780824851408 $32.00s

27

FIRST
IN
PAPER
!

Cartographic traditions
in East asian Maps

Performing the great Peace
Political Space and Open Secrets
in Tokugawa Japan

RiCHaRD a. PEgg

lUKE S. ROBERtS

Cartographic Traditions in East Asian Maps is
focused on a group of maps from the MacLean
Collection, one of the world’s largest private collections of maps. The maps presented here are in
a wide range of medium and formats, including
screens, wall maps, sheet maps, pocket maps,
case maps and map plates. They are eighteenth
and nineteenth-century maps from the late Qing
dynasty in China, the Joseon dynasty in Korea,
and the Edo and Meiji periods in Japan. Each
of the three chapters examines one of the three
principal regions of East Asia and begins with
overall regional maps, then local city maps of
Beijing, Edo, Yokohama and Kyoto, respectively,
or the eight provinces of Korea.
This volume provides some of the particular
practices and relationships between text and image in East Asian map making that are unique in
world cartography. This survey of selected maps
proves extremely useful in revealing certain similarities and distinctive differences in the representations of space, both real and imagined, in
early modern cartographic traditions of China,
Korea and Japan.

Roberts’ main aim in writing Performing the Great
Peace is to argue that the tacitly accepted slippage
between realpolitik and political ideal was the key
to the Tokugawa Great Peace. In this he succeeds
brilliantly. After Roberts, scholars must look at the
performative nature of Tokugawa politics as having
been integral to the stability of the realm. Those
interested in political history in general, or in the
ways in which religions, histiographies, rituals,
governments, and rhetorics of negotiation and
power change over time, will find much to admire
in Performing the Great Peace. —jason morgan,
Japan Review 25

This volume offers a cultural approach to
understanding the politics of the Tokugawa
period, at the same time deconstructing
some of the assumptions of modern national
historiographies. Deploying the political terms
uchi (inside), omote (ritual interface), and naishō
(informal negotiation)—all commonly used in
the Tokugawa period—Luke Roberts explores
how daimyo and the Tokugawa government understood political relations and managed politics
in terms of spatial autonomy, ritual submission,
and informal negotiation.

2014
124 pages, 130 color illustrations, 11 x 9.5
Cloth ISBN 9780824847654 $40.00s
Published in association with MacLean Collection

april 2015
288 pages, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824835132 $49.00s
Paper ISBN 9780824853013 $27.00s

28

Starry Island

Islands of Imagination I

New Writing from Singapore

Modern Indonesian Drama

Edited by Frank Stewart
and Fiona Sze-Lorrain

Edited by Frank Stewart,
John H. M
 cGlynn, and Cobina Gillitt

In 2015, Singapore celebrates the fiftieth anniversary of its independence. From its founding
as a British colony with no natural resources,
the country has been transformed into one of
the most urbanized and prosperous nations in
the world. Just as remarkable is the harmonious diversity of the people who identify themselves as Singaporeans—a fusion of ethnicities,
languages, religions, and places of origin.
Starry Island presents essays, fiction, and poetry by thirty contemporary writers and translators whose stories express the complex tensions
and interconnections of this anomalous, confounding, and paradoxical society. These fresh
and accomplished works range from depictions
of traditional family life to magical realism and
satire. The art in the volume juxtaposes photographs of Singapore’s spectacular contemporary
architecture with archival portraits of Peranakan
Chinese families.
Contributing writers include Yu-Mei
Balasingamchow, Kim Cheng Boey, Grace Chua,
Dan Ying, Jeffrey Greene, Philip Jeyaretnam,
Amanda Lee Koe, Jee Leong Koh, Desmond Kon,
Khoo Seok Wan, Karen Kwek, Shirley Geok-lin
Lim, Nicholas Liu, Jason Erik Lundberg, Toh
Hsien Min, Christopher Mooney-Singh, Eleanor
Neo, Ng Yi-Sheng, O Thiam Chin, Wena Poon,
Alfian Sa’at, Cyril Wong, Wong Yoon Wah, and
Jerrold Yam.

In anticipation of the 2015 Frankfurt Book Fair
in October—where Indonesian literature will be
spotlighted—MANOA journal presents Islands
of Imagination, Volume One: Modern Indonesian
Plays as its winter 2014 issue. Co-edited by Frank
Stewart, John H. McGlynn, and Cobina Gillitt,
the volume contains seven works written between 1933 and 2009. These plays are all united
by the literary artistry and treatment of social
issues that characterize modern Indonesian
drama. Contributors include Rita Matu Mona,
Armijn Pané, N. Riantiarno, Ratna Sarumpaet,
Iwan Simatupang, Luna Vidya, and Putu Wijaya.
Modern Indonesian Plays is published in
cooperation with the Lontar Foundation of
Indonesia.
John H. McGlynn is a Jakarta-based editor,
translator, and the founder of the Lontar
Foundation. Cobina Gillitt, PhD, is a freelance
dramaturg, translator, and university professor
based in New York City.
March 2015
240 pages, 7 x 10
Paper ISBN 9780824853785 $20.00s

2014
240 pages, 7 x 10
Paper ISBN 9780824847975 $20.00s

29

The Blind Writer

At Home and in the Field

Stories and a Novella

Ethnographic Encounters in Asia
and the Pacific Islands

Sameer Pandya

Edited by Suzanne S. Finney, Mary
Mostafanezhad, Guido Carlo Pigliasco,
and Forrest Wade Young

“Sameer Pandya’s stories are fine-tuned and precise,
and carry an emotional load that breaks open inside
us in ways that are, by turns, delicate and explosive.”
—gretel ehrlich, author of Facing the Wave

Crossing disciplinary boundaries, At Home
and in the Field is an anthology of twenty-first
century ethnographic research and writing

about the global worlds of home and disjuncture in Asia and the Pacific Islands. Unique in
its inclusion of “homework”—ethnography that
directly engages with issues and identities in
which the ethnographer finds political solidarity
and belonging in fields at home—the anthology
contributes to growing trends that complicate the
distinction between “insiders” and “outsiders.”
In its focus on Asia and the Pacific Islands, the
collection offers ethnographic updates on topics
that range from ritual money burning in China
to the militarization of Hawai’i to the cultural
power of robots in Japan. Thought provoking,
sometimes humorous, these cultural encounters
will resonate with readers and provide valuable
talking points for exploring the human diversity
that makes the study of ourselves and each other
simultaneously rewarding and challenging.

“Pandya writes with grace and authority about
characters revealed to us through their fears and
dreams, mistakes and successes, longing and
regrets.” —keith scribner, author of The Oregon
Experiment, professor of English and creative
writing, Oregon State University

Together, the five stories and novella in this
collection follow the lives of first- and second-
generation Indian Americans living in contemporary California. The characters share a similar
sensibility: a sense that immigration is a distant
memory, yet an experience that continues to
shape the decisions they make in subtle and surprising ways as they go about the complicated
business of everyday living. The collection is
anchored by the title novella about a love triangle between an aging, blind writer, his younger
beautiful wife, and a young man desperate to
start a writing life. Over several months, the
three will get to know one another and move toward a moment that will change the lives of each
of them forever.

March 2015
328 pages, 6 x 9
Cloth ISBN 9780824847593 $59.00s

January 2015
216 pages, 5.5 x 8.5
Cloth ISBN 9780824839581 $50.00s
Paper ISBN 9780824847982 $25.00s
Intersections: Asian and Pacific American
Transcultural Studies

30

2015 FORTHCOMING TITLES FROM UH PRESS
J U LY 2 0 1 5

OCTOB ER 2015

Yasukuni Shrine
History, Memory, and Japan’s Unending Postwar
Akiko Takenaka
Cloth ISBN 9780824846787, $57.00s

The Fluid Pantheon
Gods of Medieval Japan, Volume 1
Bernard Faure
Cloth ISBN 9780824839338, $55.00s

Shimaji Mokurai and the Reconception
of Religion and the Secular in Modern Japan
Hans Martin Krämer
Cloth ISBN 9780824851538, $59.00s

Protectors and Predators
Gods of Medieval Japan, Volume 2
Bernard Faure
Cloth ISBN 9780824839314, $55.00s

AUGUST 2015

Lovable Losers
The Heike in Action and Memory
Edited by Mikael S. Adolphson and Anne Commons
Cloth ISBN 9780824846756, $55.00s

Oedipal God
The Chinese Nezha and His Indian Origins
Meir Shahar
Cloth ISBN 9780824847609, $54.00s

NOVEMB ER 2015

Translingual Narration
Colonial and Postcolonial Taiwanese Fiction and Film
Bert Mittchell Scruggs
Cloth ISBN 9780824851620, $65.00s

A Korean Confucian Way of Life
and Thought
The Chasongnok (Record of Self-Reflection)
by Yi Hwang (Yi T’oegye)
Edited and translated by Edward Chung
Cloth ISBN 9780824855840, $50.00s

Forging Islamic Power and Place
The Legacy of Shaykh Daud bin ‘Abd Allah al-Fatani
in Mecca and Southeast Asia
Francis R. Bradley
Cloth ISBN 9780824851613, $54.00s

The Sinitic Encounter in Southeast China
through the First Millennium CE
Hugh R. Clark
Cloth ISBN 9780824851606, $57.00s

Korea’s Great Buddhist-Confucian Debate
The Treatises of Chong Tojon (Sambong)
and Hamho Tukt’ong (Kihwa)
A. Charles Muller
Cloth ISBN 9780824853808, $52.00s

Like No Other
Exceptionalism and Nativism in Early Modern Japan
Mark Thomas McNally
Cloth ISBN 9780824852849, $67.00s

City of Marvel and Transformation
Chang’an and Narratives of Experience
in Tang Dynasty China
Linda Rui Feng
Cloth ISBN 9780824841065, $57.00s

DECEMB ER 2015
Spectacular Accumulation
Material Culture, Tokugawa Ieyasu, and Samurai
Sociability
Morgan Pitelka
Cloth ISBN 9780824851576, $49.00s

Patrons and Patriarchs
Chan Monks and Regional Rulers during the
Five Dynasties and Ten Kingdoms
Benjamin Brose
Cloth ISBN 9780824853815, $55.00s

Contemporary Sino-French Cinemas
Cultural Exchange in the Age of Globalization
Michelle E. Bloom
Cloth ISBN 9780824851583, $59.00s
Critical Interventions

S E PT E MBER 2 0 1 5

Gendered Bodies
Toward a Women’s Visual Art in Contemporary China
Shuqin Cui
Cloth ISBN 9780824840037, $50.00s

Mapping Courtship and Kinship
in Classical Japan
The Tale of Genji and Its Predecessors
Doris G. Bargen
Cloth ISBN 9780824851545, $59.00s

Writers of the Winter Republic
Developmental Dictatorship and South Korean
Literature
Youngju Ryu
Cloth ISBN 9780824839871, $52.00s

A Garden of Marvels
Tales of Wonder from Early Medieval China
Robert Ford Campany
Cloth ISBN 9780824853495, $65.00s
Paper ISBN 9780824853501, $26.00s
God Pictures in Korean Contexts
The Ownership and Meaning of Shaman Paintings
Laurel Kendall, Jongsung Yang, and Yul Soo Yoon
Cloth ISBN 9780824847647, $54.00s
Paper ISBN 9780824847630, $29.00s

31

FORTHCOMING FALL 2015

National
U niversity
of
S ingapore
PRESS

Vietnamese Traditional
Medicine
A Social History

Michele C. Thompson

Michele Thompson argues
that indigenous Vietnamese
concepts regarding health and
the human body helped shape
Vietnam’s reception of foreign
medical ideas and practices,
first from China and then from
the West.

Rubber Manufacturing
in Malaysia

Resource-based Industrialization
in Practice

Vertical Cities Asia

International Design Competition
& Symposium 2013
Editor-in-chief Ng Wai Keen

C. C. Goldthorpe

and Miyauchi Tomohisa, with

Goldthorpe argues that the
production of rubber goods has
played a significant part in the
transformation of the country
from primary commodity producer to newly industrialized
economy.

Wang Liangliang and Han Jie

Cheah Kok, Translated by

This third edition is themed
‘Everyone Harvests’, and sought
potential solutions for an
entirely new approach to urban
agriculture.

June 2015, 248 pages
Paper ISBN 9789971698355
$34.00s

June 2015, 224 pages
Paper ISBN 9789971698362
$36.00s

2014, 192 pages
Paper ISBN 9789810911164
$32.00s

Trade and Society

Indonesian Women
and Local Politics

Brunei

The Amoy Network on the China
Coast 1683-1735
Ching-keong Ng

“This study of the traders of
Amoy provides an illuminating
backdrop to their activities in
Southeast Asia durign the eighteenth century and after. It is an
authoritative work that is indispensable to any student of the
period of East Asian history.”
—wang gungwu, National
University of Singapore
June 2015, 344 pages
Paper ISBN 9789971697730
$34.00s

PUBLISHING PARTNERS

Islam, Gender, and Networks
in Post-Suharto Indonesia
Kurnuawati Hastuti Dewi

This book addresses factors
behind the rise and victory
of Javanese Muslim women
political leaders in direct
local elections in post-Suharto
Indonesia.
June 2015, 336 pages
Paper ISBN 9789971698423
$34.00s

32

From the Age of Commerce
to the 21st Century
Marie-Sybille de Vienne

Focusing on Brunei’s political
economy, history and
geography, this book aims to
understand the forces behind
Brunei’s to-and-fro of tradition
and modernisation.
June 2015, 384 pages
Paper ISBN 9789971698188
$30.00s

For sale only in the U.S., its dependencies, Canada, and Mexico

National
U niversity
of
S ingapore
PRESS

State and Finance in the
Philippines, 1898–1941

Jacques de Coutre’s
Singapore and Johor
1594–c.1625

The Mismanagement of an
American Colony

Peter Borschberg

The Flemish gem trader Jacques
de Coutre visited Southeast
Asia in the early 17th century,
and his lengthy account of his
experiences provides a glimpse
of Singapore, Johor and the
Straits of Melaka during an era
for which little written material
has survived.
May 2015, 144 pages
Paper ISBN 9789971698522
$15.00s

The Peasant
Robbers of Kedah,
1900–1929
Historical and Folk
Perceptions

Cheah Boon Kheng

This innovative volume
broke new ground in
Malaysian studies when it
first appeared in 1988. It
is now reissued.
May 2015, 200 pages
Paper, $34.00s
ISBN 9789971696757

Promises and
Predicaments

Trade and Entrepreneurship
in Colonial and Independent
Indonesia in the 19th and 20th
Centuries

Yoshiko Nagano

Based on detailed archival
research, Yoshiko Nagano
argues that the 1919–1922
financial crisis in the
Philippines was caused by a
mismanagement of currency
reserves and irregularities in
foreign exchange operations by
American officials.

Edited by Alicia Schrikker
and Jeroen Touwen

In this volume, the authors
deal with entrepreneurship
within different ethnic groups,
resource drains from exporting
regions, and connections between an export economy and
mass poverty in Indonesia.

May 2015, 272 pages
Paper ISBN 9789971698416
$32.00s

Museums, History,
and Culture in
Malaysia
Abu Talib Ahmad

In Museums, History and
Culture in Malaysia, Abu
Talib Ahmad examines
museum displays throughout the country, and uses
textual analysis of museum
publications along with
interviews with serving and
retired museum officers
to evaluate changing
approaches to exhibits.

Identity and Pleasure

Of Whales and Dinosaurs

Ariel Heryanto

Kevin Y. L. Tan

This volume critically
examines what media and
screen culture reveal about
the ways urban-based
Indonesians attempted
to redefine their identity
in the first decade of this
century.

This book is not only an institutional history of the museum but
also tells the story of the frustrations, commitment and courage
of the numerous individuals who
battled officialdom, innovated
endlessly and overcame the odds
to protect Singapore’s natural
history heritage.

The Politics of Indonesian
Screen Culture

2014, 268 pages
Paper, $32.00s
ISBN 9789971698218

May 2015, 344 pages
Paper, $30.00s
ISBN 9789971698195

For sale only in the U.S., its dependencies, Canada, and Mexico

February 2015, 368 pages
Paper ISBN 9789971698515
$38.00s

33

The Story of Singapore’s Natural
History Museum

June 2015, 304 pages
Cloth, $40.00s
ISBN 9789971698553

PUBLISHING PARTNERS

Nordic
Institute
of Asian
Studies

UNESCO in Southeast
Asia
World Heritage Sites in
Comparative Perspective
Victor T. King

This volume on world heritage
and tourism completes a trilogy
of publications by Professor
King on tourism-related issues.
June 2015, 384 pages,
15 maps/illustrations
Cloth ISBN 9788776941734
$80.00s
Paper ISBN 9788776941741
$32.00s

Mobile Citizens

French Indians in Indochina,
1858–1954
Natasha Pairaudeau

This book offers an analysis of
the fate of Republican ideals as
they travelled between different
parts of the French Empire
and raised contentious issues
of citizenship which engaged
Indians, French authorities, and
Vietnamese reformers in debate.
July 2015, 352 pages
Cloth ISBN 9788776941581
$80.00s
Paper ISBN 9788776941598
$32.00s

Recruit to Revolution

Adventure and Politics during
the Indonesian Struggle for
Independance
John Coast, Edited by Laura
Noszlopy

This gripping memoir narrates
the formative years of the
Indonesian nation through the
lens of English adventurer John
Coast.
July 2015, 336 pages
Cloth ISBN 9788776941635
$80.00s
Paper ISBN 9788776941642
$25.00s

Catalogue of Japanese Manuscripts
and Rare Books

Catalogue of Korean Manuscripts
and Rare Books

Merete Pedersen

Bent LerbÆk Pedersen

This catalogue explores the entire collection of
early Japanese woodblock-printed books, maps
and single-sheet prints held in the Royal Library,
Copenhagen, these appearing for the first time
in print.

This volume gives a description of 110 Korean
manuscripts and rare books, the majority of which
belonging to the Royal Library, Copenhagen
(another 13 items being part of the Ethnographic
Collection of the National Museum of Denmark).

March 2015, 480 pages
Cloth ISBN 9788776941475 $200.00s

March 2015, 264 pages
Cloth ISBN 9788776941482 $165.00s

PUBLISHING PARTNERS

34

For sale only in the U.S., its dependencies, Canada, and Mexico

Nordic
Institute
of Asian
Studies

Governing Cambodia’s
Forests

Doing Fieldwork in China
… with Kids!

Andrew Cock

Edited by Candice Cornet

Edited by P eter B. Andersen

and Tami Bumenfield

and S antosh K. Soren

The collection as a whole offers
a wide range of experiences
that question and reflect on
methodological issues related to
fieldwork, including objectivity,
cultural relativism, relationships
in the field and positionality.

Siiger’s manuscript is unique,
offering detailed descriptions of
the social and ritual life of the
Boros and new insights into the
traditions and myths as they
were told in the village he studied before the transformation of
religious life in recent decades.

The International Politics of
Policy Reform

The study highlights the way
in which externally sponsored
reform agendas are manipulated by domestic elites. As such
it offers a powerful critique of
the literature on ‘ownership’ as
well as a clear and persuasive
argument as to why forestry
protection programmes so
often fail within the modern
international system.
August 2015, 336 pages
Cloth ISBN 9788776941666
$80.00s
Paper ISBN 9788776941673
$32.00s

The Dynamics of Accompanied
Fieldwork in the People Republic

August 2015, 336 pages
Cloth ISBN 9788776941697
$80.00s
Paper ISBN 9788776941703
$28.00s

Queer/Tongzhi China

Revising a Classical Study from
1950
Halfdan Sliger,

July 2015, 336 pages
Cloth ISBN 9788776941604
$80.00s
Paper ISBN 9788776941611
$32.00s

Gendered Entanglements

New Perspectives on Research, Activism,
and Media Cultures

Revisiting Gender in Rapidly Changing Asia
Edited by Ragnhild Lund, Philippe Doneys, and

Edited by Elisabeth L. E ngebretsen,

B ernadette P. Resurreccion

Willing F. Shroeder, and Hongwei Bao

This volume revisits gender as a concept that can
engage simultaneously with change and continuity
in today’s Asia, but with greater intellectual
reflexivity to examine multiple, intersecting, and
complex dimensions of identity and difference, and
formerly unacknowledged sources of social power
from institutions and their emerging discourses.

The volume includes original essays by some of
the most prolific and central queer activists and
artists in the PRC, placing their writing alongside work by emergent and established scholars
from a variety of disciplines and backgrounds.
July 2015, 320 pages
Cloth ISBN 9788776941536 $80.00s
Paper ISBN 9788776941550 $32.00s

For sale only in the U.S., its dependencies, Canada, and Mexico

The Bodo of Assam

July 2015, 336 pages
Cloth ISBN 9788776941567 $80.00s
Paper ISBN 9788776941574 $32.00s

35

PUBLISHING PARTNERS

ASIAN
CIVILISATIONS
MUSEUM

Luminous Depths

Sarong Kebaya

Eugene Tan, Doryun Chong,

Peter Lee,

Dungan

P hotographed by Chris Yap

Lee Mingwei, A Contemporary
Project on the Museum
Photographed by Sean

June 2015, 120 pages
Paper ISBN 9789810933678
$30.00s

Peranakan Fashion in an
Interconnected World, 1500-1950

Auspicious Designs
Batik for Peranakan Altars

Peter Lee, Fiona Kerlogue,
Maria Khoo Joseph, and

Edited by Alan Chong,

January 2015, 352 pages
Cloth ISBN 9789810901462
$60.00s

Benjamin Kyle Chiesa

January 2015, 139 pages
Paper ISBN 9789810920739
$40.00s

cornell
university
East Asia
program

The Capitalist D
 ilemma
in China’s Cultural
Revolution
Edited by Sherman Cochran

By focusing closely on
individuals and probing deeply
into their thinking and experience, the authors of these essays
have discovered a wide range
of reasons for why Chinese
capitalists did or did not
choose to live and work under
communism.
2014, 332 pages
Cloth ISBN 9781939161529
$45.00s

PUBLISHING PARTNERS

Sangaku Proofs

Birth and Death
in the Royal House

A Japanese Mathematician
at Work

Selections from Fujiwara no
Munetada’s Journal, Chūyūki

J. Marshall Unger

Instead of presenting and
solving problems using modern
techniques, Unger presents
Aida’s own solutions, transcribing his calculations into familiar
mathematical notation, highlighting connections between
Aida’s work and both the mathematics of today and aspects of
Japanese cultural history.
January 2015, 128 pages
Cloth ISBN 9781939161550
$25.00s

36

Edited by Christina Laffin,

Joan R. Piggott, and Yoshida
Sanae

This book offers the first
extended translation of Chuyuki
into English, along with eight
short essays explaining cultural
practices such as poetry and
musical performance, the court
calendar, gift giving, seating,
and modes of transport.
May 2015, 350 pages
Cloth ISBN 9781939161543
$45.00s

For sale only in the U.S., its dependencies, Canada, and Mexico

SEOUL
SELECTION

The Mountain Rats
Boklim Choi

This collection of short stories
from a Korean-American
journalist gives voice to an
underrepresented narrative
of American life for a first-
generation Korean immigrant.
2014, 212 pages
Paper ISBN 9781624120305
$15.00s

Essentials of
Self-Cultivation
Dharma Instructions
by Master Daesan

Prime Dharma Master Daesan

Essentials of Self-Cultivation is
a collection of dharma instructions that presents ordinary
readers with the right path for
life and guides people who seek
awakening to the truth on their
journey to communion with it.
May 2015, 236 pages
Paper ISBN 9781624120282
$24.00s

Korea’s Historic Clans

Family Traditions of the Jongga
Lee Yeonja and Kim Mira

This volume reviews the history
of jongga, a family that can trace
its line of progenitors back to a
single distinguished ancestor.
Many families have preserved
this tradition even through the
turbulence of Korean modern
history and the prevalence of
nuclear family culture brought
on by industrialization.
2014, 112 pages
Paper ISBN 9788997639533
$18.00s

Korean Handicrafts

Temple Stay

Korean Wines & Spirits

Seoul Selection

Choi Ho-sung

Robert Koehler

This book was written as an
introduction to Korean handicrafts and the manner in which
they have captured Korea’s
unique culture and way of life
over the millennia.

This book uses simple terms to
explain the meaning of some
of the rituals that one may
encounter at a temple stay and
gives insight into the history,
philosophy, and practices of
Korean Buddhism.

This volume looks at the history
of alcohol’s place in Korean culture as social practice, m
 edicine,
and many sacred rites.

2014, 108 pages
Paper ISBN 9788997639544
$18.00s

2014, 112 pages
Paper ISBN 9788997639498
$18.00s

Arts in Everyday Life
Editorial Team

A Journey of Self-Discovery

37

Drinks That Warm the Soul

2014, 100 pages
Paper ISBN 9788997639526
$18.00s

PUBLISHING PARTNERS

Renaissance
Books

Cantankerous Essays
Musings of a Disillusioned
Japanophile
Ron Dore

Prompted by increasing evidence of the world’s shift to the
right, not least among the industrialised nations, here is a cri
de coeur from almost the last
survivor from the post-war crop
of European sociologists and
scholars of Japanese Studies.
May 2015, 164 pages
Cloth ISBN 9781898823193
$30.00s

Britain & Japan

Biological Portraits, Volume IX
Edited by Hugh Cortazzi

Containing 57 essays, this ninth
volume in the series continues
to celebrate the life and work
of the men and women, both
British and Japanese, who over
time played an interesting and
significant role in a wide variety
of different spheres relating to
the history of Anglo-Japanese
relations and deserve to be
recorded and remembered.
April 2015, 712 pages
Cloth ISBN 9781898823117
$88.00s

PUBLISHING PARTNERS

An Image of the Times

An Irreverent Companion to Ben
Jonson’s Four Humours and the
Art of Diplomacy
Nils-Johan Jørgensen

A witty and learned literary
excursion into the world of
humour and comic literature
as revealed by the works of
Shakespeare, Ben Jonson, Oliver
Goldsmith, and Henry Fielding.
June 2015, 216 pages
Cloth ISBN 9781898823179
$32.00s

The Growing Power
of Japan, 1967–1972

Agnita Tennant

This novel is an extraordinary
love story that speaks to the
crisis of separation, scorn, love,
and hate following the Korean
War ceasefire in July 1953.
May 2015, 366 pages
Cloth ISBN 9781898823186
$29.00s

My Life in Quick-step and
Waltz-time
Dorothy Britton

Hugh Cortazzi

In this volume, Hugh Cortazzi
has compiled the defining
reports to Whitehall from
Pilcher’s time and as such they
offer a valuable record of Japan’s
progress at this important point
in her post-war history.

38

A Novel

Rhythms, Rites, and
Rituals

Analysis and Assessments
from John Pilcher and the
British Embassy, Tokyo

March 2015, 458 pages,
8 illustrations
Cloth ISBN 9781898823148
$60.00s

Magnolia

Including her survival of Japan’s
Great Kanto Earthquake, this
book is an enthralling account
by Anglo-American author,
poet and musician Dorothy
Britton of her long and amazingly varied life and career.
April 2015, 272 pages
Cloth ISBN 9781898823124
$28.00s

For sale only in the U.S., its dependencies, Canada, and Mexico

Rediscovering the Roots
of Chinese Thought

Daoism Excavated

Laozi’s Philosophy

Cosmos and Humanity
in Early Manuscripts

Guying Chen, Translated by

Zhongjiang Wang,

Paul D’Ambrosio

Translated by Livia Kohn

The English translation of one
of the most influential Chinese
texts on Daoism of the past century written by one of China’s
foremost scholars of Daoist
thought.

Daoism Excavated explores issues of cosmogony and cosmology, notably the understanding
and political application of
oneness in the light of newly
excavated Daoist manuscripts.

January 2015, 150 pages
Paper ISBN 9781931483612
$28.00

June 2015, 215 pages
Paper ISBN 9781931483629
$35.00

“The Life We Longed For”

The Peasant Movement
and Land Reform in
Taiwan, 1924-1951

Miracles

Laura Lynn Neitzel

Shih-Shan Henry Tsai

Translated by Kevin

“The Life We Longed For”
examines high-rise housing
projects called danchi that were
built during Japan’s years of
“high speed economic growth”
(1955–1972) to house aspiring
middle-class families migrating
to urban areas.

This book quantifies and

analyzes the agitation and disputation that the labor and peasant
unions helped to generate during
this period and documents that
when Taiwanese union leaders
were arrested Japanese lawyers
were dispatched to help defend
their Taiwanese counterparts.

Danchi Housing and the Middle
Class Dream in Postwar Japan

June 2015, 175 pages
Cloth ISBN 9781937385866
$55.00s

Time to Eat Lobster
and Other Stories

Contemporary Korean Stories
of the Vietnam War

April 2015, 250 pages
Cloth ISBN 9781937385804
$65.00s

New Visions
of the Zhuangzi
Edited by Livia Kohn

New Visions of the
Zhuangzi is a collection
of thirteen essays on
the ancient Daoist
philosophical work,
presenting new angles
and approaches.

three
pines
press

April 2015, 240 pages
Paper ISBN
9781931483292 $40.00

A Novel

Sono Ayako,

MerwinAsia

Doak

Miracles is a work of
travel fiction in the best
tradition of the “I-novel”
genre of Japanese
literature.
April 2015, 175 pages
Cloth ISBN
9781937385897 $45.00s
Paper ISBN
9781937385880 $25.00s

The Moving Fortress

Two Stories from Korea

Hwang Sun-won, 

Yi Cheong-Jun, Translated

A Novel

“The Wounded” and “The Abject”

Translated by Bruce Fulton

by Jennifer Lee and Grace

and J
 u-Chan Fulton

Jung

Bang Hyun-seok narrates the
experiences of post-Cold War
South Koreans and Vietnamese
coming to terms with their own
recent traumatic pasts at the
same time as they form unusual
bonds of love, friendship, and
understanding.

By turns hard-boiled and
lyrical, rooted in the workaday
lives of slum-dwellers as well as
the bizarre dreams of the affluent, alive with vibrant images of
the metropolis of Seoul as well
as the immemorial countryside,
the novel epitomizes the rich
variety of Hwang Sun-won’s art.

“The Wounded” is a compelling
first-person narrative about
two brothers. “Abject” is a story
about a local pharmacist whose
wife losses their child and then
grapples with the subsequent
pain through her newfound
faith in God.

April 2015, 150 pages
Cloth ISBN 9781937385774
$38.00s
Paper ISBN 9781937385767
$25.00s

May 2015, 175 pages
Cloth ISBN 9781937385927
$45.00
Paper ISBN 9781937385910
$25.00s

Bang Hyun-seok, Translated
by Seung-Hee Jeon

For sale only in the U.S., its dependencies, Canada, and Mexico

39

April 2015, 175 pages
Cloth ISBN 9781937385835
$45.00s
Paper ISBN 9781937385828
$25.00s

PUBLISHING PARTNERS

Integrated Korean:
Beginning 1 (2nd ed)

Textbook ISBN 9780824834401
$28.00
Workbook ISBN 9780824834500
$20.00

Integrated Korean:
Beginning 2 (2nd ed)

Textbook ISBN 9780824835156
$28.00
Workbook ISBN 9780824835163
$20.00

Integrated Korean:
Intermediate 1 (2nd ed)

Integrated Korean
from KLEAR Textbooks

Textbook ISBN 9780824836504
$31.00
Workbook ISBN 9780824836511
$25.00

Integrated Korean:
Advanced Intermediate 1
Textbook ISBN 9780824825683
$29.00

Integrated Korean:
Advanced Intermediate 2
Textbook ISBN 9780824825263
$29.00
Integrated Korean: Advanced 1
Textbook ISBN 9780824827519
$30.00

Integrated Korean:
Advanced 2

Textbook ISBN 9780824827779
$30.00

Integrated Korean:
High Advanced 1

Textbook ISBN 9780824825690
$32.00

The world’s leading
Korean language textbook
series Learn more at
www.kleartextbook.com

Integrated Korean:
Intermediate 2 (2nd ed)

Textbook ISBN 9780824838133
$35.00
Workbook ISBN 9780824838676
$25.00

Integrated Korean:
High Advanced 2

Remembering the Kanji

Fundamental Written
Chinese

Let’s Speak Indonesian

ISBN 978-0-8248-3157-8 $39.00

Ellen Rafferty et al.

A Complete Course on How
Not to Forget the Meaning and
Writing of Japanese Character
James W. Heisig

Updated to include the 196
new kanji approved by the
Japanese government in 2010
as “generaluse” kanji, the sixth
edition of this popular text
aims to provide students with a
simple method for correlating
the writing and the meaning of
Japanese characters in such a
way as to make them both easy
to remember.
Volume 1 (6th ed)
ISBN 9780824835927 $34.00
Volume 2 (4th ed)
ISBN 9780824836696 $32.00
Volume 3 (3th ed)
ISBN 9780824837020 $34.00

LANGUAGE TEXTBOOKS

Robert Sanders and Nora Yao

Fundamental Written Chinese
teaches both mastery of individual characters and reading
comprehension. It introduces
characters gradually, moving
from simple independent
characters to more complex
compound ones. Fundamental
Spoken Chinese introduces
most of the basic grammatical
patterns of modern spoken
Mandarin in a carefully planned,
graduated fashion.

Fundamental Spoken
Chinese

ISBN 978-0-8248-3156-1 $39.00

40

Textbook ISBN 9780824825805
$32.00

Berbahasa Indonesia

Volume 1
ISBN 978-0-8248-3479-1 $27.00
Volume 2
ISBN 978-0-8248-3480-7 $27.00

Indonesian Grammar
in Context
Asyik Berbahasa Indonesia

Volume 1
ISBN 978-0-8248-3478-4 $27.00
Volume 2
ISBN 978-0-8248-3574-3 $29.00
Volume 3
ISBN 978-0-8248-3575-0 $32.00

Archives of Asian Art
Stanley Abe,

editorial board chair

A semiannual journal devoted
to the arts of South, Southeast,
Central, and East Asia. Available online through Project
Muse and archived in JSTOR.
Volume 65 (2015)
All countries
Institutions: $160.00
Individuals: $60.00
ISSN: 0066-6637

Azalea

Journal of Korean Literature and
Culture
David R. McCann, editor

Aims to promote Korean
literature among English-
language readers. Available
online through Project Muse.
Volume 8 (2015)
USA/Canada: $30.00
Other countries: $45.00
(Air Mail Only)
ISSN: 1939–6120

Asian Perspectives

The Journal of Archaeology for
Asia and the Pacific
Mike Carson and Rowen
Flad, editors

A leading archaeological
journal published semiannually. Available online through
Project Muse.
Volume 54 (2015)
All countries
Institutions: $120.00
Individuals: $40.00
ISSN: 0066–8435

Buddhist-Christian
Studies
Thomas Cattoi and

Carol Anderson, editors

Individual subscriptions
are also available through
membership in the Society for
Buddhist-Christian Studies
(SBCS), c/o Harry Wells, Humboldt State University, 1 Harpst
St., Arcata, CA, 95521. Available
online through Project Muse
and archived in JSTOR.
Volume 35 (2015)
All countries
Institutions: $60.00
Individuals: $30.00
ISSN: 0882–0945

41

Asian Theatre Journal
Kathy Foley, editor

Dedicated to the performing
arts of Asia, both traditional
and modern. Available online
through Project Muse and
archived in JSTOR.
Volume 32 (2015)
All countries
Institutions: $160.00
Individuals: $40.00
ISSN: 0742–5457

China Review
International

A Journal of Reviews of Scholarly
Literature in Chinese Studies
Roger T. Ames, editor

Presents reviews of recently
published China-related books
and monographs. Available
online through Project Muse.
Volume 22 (2015)
All countries, PDF version
Institutions: $50.00
Individuals: $30.00
All countries, print version:
$100.00
ISSN: 1069–5834

JOURNALS

Cross-Currents

East Asian History and Culture
Review
Sungtaek Cho and

Wen-hsin Yeh, editors

Cross-Currents offers its
readers up-to-date researchfindings, emerging trends, and
cutting-edge perspectives on
East Asian history and culture.
Available online through
Project MUSE.
Volume 4 (2015)
All countries
Institutions: $150.00
Individuals: $50.00
ISSN 2158-9666

Korean Studies
Min-Sun Kim, editor

Furthers scholarship on
Korea by providing a forum for
discourse on timely subjects.
Available online through
Project Muse and archived in
JSTOR.
Volume 39 (2015)
All countries
Institutions: $50.00
Individuals: $30.00
ISSN: 0145-840X

JOURNALS

Journal of Korean
Religions
Seong-nae Kim and

Don B aker, editors

Journal of Korean Religions
is the only English-language
academic journal dedicated to
the study of Korean religions. It
aims to stimulate interest in and
research on Korean religions
across a range of disciplines
in the humanities and social
sciences. Available online
through Project Muse.
Volume 6 (2015)
All countries
Institutions: $160.00
Individuals: $80.00
ISSN: 2093-7288

Mānoa

A Pacific Journal of International
Writing
Frank Stewart, editor

An award-winning literary
review published twice yearly.
Available online through
Project Muse and archived in
JSTOR.
Volume 27 (2015)
All countries
Institutions: $50.00
Individuals: $30.00
ISSN: 1045-7909

42

Journal of World History
Fabio López Lázaro, editor

Individual subscription is
through membership in the
World History Association
(www.thewha.org). Available
online through Project Muse
and archived in JSTOR.
Volume 26 (2015)
All countries
Institutions: $160.00
Individuals: Contact
www.thewha.org for
subscription information.
ISSN: 1045–6007

Oceanic Linguistics
John Lynch, editor

Dedicated to the study of
indigenous languages of the
Oceanic area and parts of
Southeast Asia. Available online
through Project Muse and
archived in JSTOR.
Volume 54 (2015)
All countries
Institutions: $120.00
Individuals: $40.00
ISSN: 0029–8115

Philosophy East
and West

A Quarterly of Comparative
Philosophy
Roger T. Ames, editor

Promotes academic literacy
on non-Western traditions of
philosophy. Available online
through Project Muse and
archived in JSTOR.
Volume 65 (2015)
All countries
Institutions: $160.00
Individuals: $50.00
ISSN: 0031–8221

Review of Japanese
Culture and Society

U.S.–Japan Women’s
Journal

Noriko Mizuta, editor

Sally A. Hastings, editors

Published annually in English
by Josai International Center
for the Promotion of Art and
Science at Jōsai University, the
Review brings together Japanese
and non-Japanese scholars on
a range of issues related to Japanese culture. Each issue also
includes an original translation
of a Japanese short story.

Coproduced by the Jōsai International Center for the Promotion of Art and Science and the
Purdue University Department
of History, this semiannunal
fosters the comparative study
of women’s issues in the U.S.,
Japan, and other countries.

Volume 27 (2015)
All countries
Institutions: $30.00
Individuals: $25.00
ISSN 0913-4700

Volume 47-48 (2015)
All countries
Institutions: $70.00
Individuals: $35.00
ISSN 1059-9770

Ordering & Shipping Journals
NB: Rates, quoted for one
year, include surface shipping.
To order any journal, or for
further inquiries, contact:

Phone: toll free 1-888-UHPRESS, or 1-808-956-8833
Fax toll free 1-800-650-7811, or 1-808-988-6052
to l l fre e i n n o rth a mer ica only
uhpjourn@hawaii.edu

University of Hawai‘i Press
Journals Department
2840 Kolowalu St.
Honolulu, HI 96822-1888

Visit our web site at www.uhpress.hawaii.edu/journals/
For details on Project Muse, visit: muse.jhu.edu/
For details on JSTOR, visit: www.jstor.org/

43

JOURNALS

Author Index
Abel, Jessamyn R. 12
Adolphson, Mikael S. 31
Ahmad, Abu Talib 33
Al, Stefan 6
Altenburger, Roland 8
Ames, Roger T. 21
Amitai, Reuven 17
Andersen, Peter B. 35
Andrews, Bridie 13
Ayako, Sono 39
Bao, Hongwei 35
Bargen, Doris G. 31
Barrett, J. May Lee 4
Benn, James A. 2
Billé, Franck 16
Biran, Michal 17
Bloom, Michelle E. 31
Børdahl, Vibeke 8
Borschberg, Peter 33
Bradley, Francis R. 31
Britton, Dorothy 38
Brose, Benjamin 31
Bumenfield, Tami 35
Campany, Robert Ford 31
Chang, Chia-ning 5
Chen, Guying 39
Cheong-Jun, Yi 39
Chiesa, Benjamin Kyle 36
Choi, Boklim 37
Choi, Ho-sung 37
Chong, Alan 36
Chong, Doryun 36
Chow, Renée Y. 6
Chu, Tai-hwa 28
Chung, Edward Y. J. 31
Clark, Hugh R. 31
Coast, John 34
Cochran, Sherman 36
Cock, Andrew 35
Commons, Anne 31
Cornet, Candice 35
Cortazzi, Hugh 38
Cortazzi, Hugh 38
Creak, Simon 19
Cui, Shuqin 31
D’Ambrosio, Paul 39
Davis, Julie Nelson 1
de Vienne, Marie-Sybille 32
Dewi, Kurnuawati Hastuti 32
Doak, Kevin 39
Doneys, Philippe 35
Dore, Ron 38
Engebretsen, Elisabeth L. 35
Erickson, Britta 4
Faure, Bernard 31
Faure, Bernard 31
Feng, Linda Rui 31
Finney, Suzanne S. 30
Fukada, Kyuya 12
Fulton, Bruce 39

Fulton, Ju-Chan 39
Furuki, Yoshiko 15
Gaetano, Arianne M. 14
Goldthorpe, C. C. 32
Guth, Christine M. E. 1
Havens, Thomas R. H. 19
Hershock, Peter D. 21
Heryanto, Ariel 33
Ho, Tamara C. 11
Hood, Martin 12
Horlyck, Stephen 26
Hoskins, Janet Alison 27
Hyun-seok, Bang 39
Jennufer, Lee 39
Jeon, Seung-Hee 39
Johnson, Andrew Alan 22
Jorgensen, John 25
Jørgensen, Nils-Johan 38
Joseph, Maria Khoo 36
Jung, Grace 39
Kaplonski, Christopher 17
Keeler, Ward 18
Keen, Ng Wai 32
Kendall, Laurel 31
Kerlogue, Fiona 36
Kheng, Cheah Boon 33
King, Victor T. 34
Koehler, Robert 37
Kohn, Livia 39
Kok, Cheah 32
Krämer, Hans Martin 31
Laffin, Christian 36
Lee, Ji-Eun 9
Lee, Peter 36
Leshkowich, Ann Marie 20
Liangliang, Wang 32
Lincoln, Toby 14
Lund, Ragnhild 35
Martínez, Julia 10
McCausland, Shane 2
McNally, Mark Thomas 31
Meulenbeld, Mark R. E. 8
Mira, Kim 37
Mostafanezhad, Mary 30
Muller, A. Charles 31
Nagano, Yoshiko 33
Nakajima, Takahiro 21
Neitzel, Laura Lynn 39
Nenzi, Laura 15
Ng, Ching-keong 32
Noszlopy, Laura 34
Pairaudeau, Natasha 34
Pandya, Sameer 30
Park, Albert L. 27
Pedersen, Merete 34
Pedersen, Bent Lerbæk 34
Pegg, Richard A. 28
Piggott, Joan R. 36
Pigliasco, Guido Carlo 30
Pitelka, Morgan 31

Prime Dharma Master Daesan, 37
Rafferty, Ellen 40
Resurreccion, Bernadette P. 35
Reynolds, Jonathan M.
Roberts, Luke S. 28
Rosemont, Henry 23
Rozenberg, Guillaume 18
Ryang, Sonia 11
Ryu, Youngju 31
Sakuya, Fujiwara 5
Sanae, Yoshida 36
Sango, Asuka 25
Schrikker, Alicia 33
Schwarcz, Vera 23
Scruggs, Bert Mittchell 31
Seoul Selection Editorial Team 37
Shahar, Meir 31
Shroeder, Willing F. 35
Siyuan, Chen 4
Sliger, Halfdan 35
Sooudi, Olga 3
Soren, Santosh K. 35
Spiller, Henry 10
Stavros, Matthew 7
Steinhardt, Nancy 7
Stewart, Frank 29
Stewart, Frank 29
Stockdale, Jonathan 13
Strate, Shane 20
Sunwon, Hwang 39
Suter, Rebecca 9
Takenaka, Akiko 31
Tan, Eugene 36
Tan, Kevin Y. L. 33
Tennant, Agnita 38
ter Haar, Barend 24
Thompson, Michele C. 32
Tomohisa, Miyauchi 32
Touwen, Jeroen 33
Tsai, Shih-Shan Henry 39
Turner, Alicia 18
Unger, J. Marshall 36
Vickers, Adrian 10
Wan, Margaret B. 8
Wang, Zhongjiang 39
Willford, Andrew C. 22
Wue, Roberta 4
Yamaguchi, Yamaguchi 5
Yang, Jongsung 31
Yee, Craig L. 4
Yeonja, Lee 37
Yoon, Yul Soo 31
Young, Stuart H. 24
Young, Carl 26
Young, Forrest Wade 30
Zhang, Jiayan 16
Zhen, Zhang 5
Zito, Angela 5

www.uhpress.hawaii.edu

